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) The "When States Band Together To Trust Those With Actual Expertise" Edition

FIFTH WEEK CAPTAINS' MEETING CANCELED

Next Monday night would have been the fifth week captains' meeting. But, because you guys are all pretty much getting along, and
handling your business (at least for the most part - please do still check out the item immediately below this to the left), we will not have a
mandatory fifth week meeting this season. Like having no election ballots this season, this goes a long way toward a penalty-free run, eh?

This coming Monday IS still the deadline for roster additions or replacements. There will not be a Board member sitting at the Upper Deck,
so you can't just wander in and do a last-minute in-person addition; but you can take all the way up to 8:00 p.m. Monday to complete roster
changes/additions that you have initiated well before that time point. (Translation? Don't expect that if you request an addition from the
Membership Director at 7:48 p.m. that there will be sufficient time to get approval, receive a PayPal invoice from the Treasurer, and get your
payment in, all in a too-tight-to-be-acceptable 12-minute window, or something like that.)

LAST REMINDER (at least for now... :0) -- TEAMS,
PLEASE MONITOR THE BOARD INSPECTION LINK

Captains (and all team members!), please periodically check the
homeboard inspection doc (there is a link to it right in the middle of
the RDL website homepage). Updates will be posted there as more
host establishments are inspected and corrections are made. You
might well find that the oches or boards at your establishment (or
even one you are going to visit, I suppose) are actually off by a
significant amount. Timely awareness of the issues will of course
be the first step to timely correction of the issues, yes?

| MAYBE TELL ME WHICH SET?

Just writing "14-dart singles" or "18-dart doubles" is not all that
useful if you don't tell me which set it was. Sure, sometimes I can
figure it out if a player only won one of the two sets, or if partners
were different in the two doubles sets, etc. But if those conditions
don't exist in your match, take five more seconds and help me out?

| LET'S CHECK IN ON SPELLMAN...
Every so often, we pop in for a peek at
past RDL member Alex Spellman, who
is pretty much half of any discussion

of "most-achieved RDL thrower ever".
Spellman left the RDL at the start of
2024 to pursue higher level darting
endeavors, and... so far, it's... going
pretty decently. Recent stuff? Alex
just won the ADO Cricket National
Championship, making him the first
person in a decade to claim both the y

501 and Cricket Open titles in the same year. Then he tagged on
the USA Dart Classic WDF Open 501 title to boot. National titles,
World Darts Federation titles... add in a pile of victories in the
CDC, the DPFL, and the Modus Super Series, and yeah... If you're
interested in really following Spellman's journeys more closely,
probably the easiest way is to follow him on his Facebook feed.

| RDL HEADLINES

"A" Division: Element takes over A lead with another big score;
but Show Me takes the "real" A lead with a huge win over Dart
Vader (even without Bennett!); Serious jumps up to 4th at 0.500

"B" Division: Hump Day rolls to 10 cricket points over Stumble to
stay undefeated; Idiots sweep 501 for huge comeback win over
Wing; Dart Attack beats their Kids, climbs up into 2nd position

"C" Division: Possee inches past Niners to maintain their 1-match
lead; Mafia rips 5 doubles to hold down 2nd place; Pints pull a
win out of the fire with a 501 sweep after dropping 9 ckt points

"D" Division: Bottoms Up drills Menace, now has 2-match edge
on all but one team; Mayhem continues yo-yo weeks, this time
flat out-racing the Ducks; Wonders and She Said each post a
decent win, moving to 2-2 each, staying within reach of the lead

"E" Division: Ton 80 wins crucial matchup with the Dart Knights
to get to 4-0 and open a two-match gap behind the lead pair; the
Dartifacts roll again, lead the league in points (but not weekly
average due to some A teams); Fame & Rangers hit win column

"F" Division: Nein just barely escapes the Machine to reach 4-0;
Dartness jumps all over Death Throw in the '01s to take home a
critical win; We Throw It and the Dart Bags each grab a first win,
one shorthanded, and one suffering the season's first penalty

"G" Division: Salute uses doubles edge to come back on Flight
Club in a matchup of G heavyweights; She-nanigans busts open
an 8-8 match, taking the last four doubles and keeping pace with
lead duo; Diddler drops Bright Side down to 0.500 in tight one

| AND MORE WDF!

So what kind of chatter inevitably
happens after reading stuff like Alex
Spellman's exploits? Well, who is the
next Spellman, of course. And maybe
it's... Doug DiMichele of Show Me
Your Tips! DiMichele just won the
WDF Under23 Open 501 title at the
USA Dart Classic! That's just superb.

Name the band/singer? the song?  Last week's answers: Song 1 = "That's Not My Name" by The Ting Tings; Song 2 = "You Can Call
Me Al" by Paul Simon; Song 3 = "Call Me The Breeze" by Lynyrd Skynyrd. And the theme? Going by a different name, or being called a
different name. Probably not a bad idea for certain parts of society, although I hadn't thought of that when I put the lyrics on the page.
[Dang, just about nobody recognized The Ting Tings (and their one big hit). Had a few people hit a song or two, but the only ones who
got more than one song/artist and also hit the theme this week were Paul Jacobi and Matt Byrne, so they ruled this week's roost. - JK]
Week 5, song #1 lyric: "Ba-ba-ba-ba, ba-ba-ba-ba-baby, Love is stronger than thunder, Ba-ba-ba-ba, ba-ba-ba-ba-baby, Don't forget..."
Week 5, #2: "All of my change, I spent on you, Where have the times gone? Baby, it's all wrong, Where are the plans we made for two?"
Week 5, song #3 lyric: "Operator, oh could you help me place this call? 'Cause I can't read the number that you just gave me"




DIVISIONAL TEAM STANDINGS and MATCH RESULTS FROM WEEK 4 (9/3/25)
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(Home team listed second in each match.) Short-
w L Pts. Teams Score 301 SCkt DCkt 501 1001 ASPs  handed? Penalties
1 Element W 3 0 62 Element 19 5 6 4 4 22.0 - -
g 2 Show Me Your Tips 3 0 56 Darty Minds 5 1 0 2 2 12.5 - -
2| 3 Dart Vader 2 1 50 Vader 8 3 1 2 2 30.5 - -
§ 4 Why So Serious? 2 2 37 Show Me 16 3 5 4 4 31.5 - -
st [ 5 Darty Minds 1 3 38 Inconsistent 8 3 1 2 2 6.0 - -
N 6 Inconsistent Consistently 1 3 28 Serious? 16 3 5 4 4 9.5 - -
7 The Outlaws 0 3 14 Outlaws - (BYE) - - -
1 Hump Day! 3 0 45 Stumble Out 7 3 2 0 2 15.5 - -
§| 2 Dart Attack 2 1 39 Hump Day! 17 3 4 6 4 23.5 - -
| 3 Darty Little Secrets 2 1 38 Wing 11 3 4 4 0 19.5 - -
§| 4 Wing &a Plaque 2 2 52 Idiots 3 3 2 2 6 11.0 ; ;
s | 5 Village Idiots 2 2 43 Dart Attack 16 3 5 4 4 19.0 - -
8 6 Double In Stumble Out 1 3 42 Kids 8 3 1 2 2 5.5 - -
7 Kids on the Fringe 0 3 29 Secrets - (BYE) - - -
1 Liquor Possee 4 0 62 Nine Lives 9 3 2 2 2 4.0 - -
< 2 Mulligan's Mafia 3 1 57 Possee 15 3 4 4 4 18.0 - -
S| 3 Pints & Points 3 1 50 Rif Raf 7 2 3 2 0 8.5 - -
= 4 Nine Lives 2 2 49 Mafia 17 4 3 4 6 9.0 - -
F 5 Shooter McGavin 2 2 49 Pints & Points 13 4 1 2 6 7.0 - -
©| 6 Darty Sanchez 2 2 47 McGavin 11 2 5 4 0 11.0 - ;
"' 7 RifRaf 0 4 35 Bandits 8 3 1 2 2 12.0 - -
8 One Armed Bandits 0 4 34 Sanchez 16 3 5 4 4 7.0 - -
1 Bottoms Up 4 0 67 Menace 5 1 0 4 0 17.5 - -
< 2 Main Street Mayhem 3 1 59 Bottoms Up 19 5 6 2 6 14.0 - -
.é 3 One Dart Wonders 2 2 54 Duck Fook 8 3 1 2 2 4.0 - -
E| 4 Duck Fook 2 2 51 Mayhem 16 3 5 4 4 11.5 - -
]R| 5 Menace 2 Sobriety 2 2 43 Off Constantly 9 2 1 4 2 10.0 - -
:Q 6 That's What She Said 2 2 42 Wonders 15 4 5 2 4 8.5 - -
"' 7 Lonerider 13 37 Lonerider 0 2 2 4 2 5.5 - -
8 Off Constantly-Reboot 0 4 29 She Said 14 4 4 2 4 35 - -
1 Dartifacts 4 0 69 Dartifacts 16 5 5 2 4 19.0 - -
< 2 Ton 80 Proof 4 0 61 Cheap Shots 8 1 1 4 2 9.5 - -
S 3 Dart Knights 2 2 54 Ton 80 Proof 14 3 3 4 4 15.5 - -
E[ 4 Runswith Corks 2 2 50 Dart Knights 10 3 3 2 2 3.5 - -
)| 5 Red-eye Rangers 1 3 46 Fame 14 4 2 4 4 13.5 § §
| 6 Aim For Fame 1 30 4 Corks 0 2 4 2 2 13.0 - -
"' 7 Cheap Shots 1 3 32 Rangers 3 1 2 6 4 40 ) )
8 Rippin Darts 1 3 30 Rippin 11 5 4 0 2 5.0 - -
1 Nein Mark 4 0 59 Machine 11 2 3 2 4 9.0 - -
< 2 Heart of Dartness 4 0 54 Nein Mark 13 4 3 4 2 9.0 - -
.é 3 Sharky's Machine 2 2 52 Death Throw 10 0 4 4 2 12.5 - -
E| 4 Death Throw 2 2 47 Dartness 14 6 2 2 4 4.0 - -
F 5 Sofa Kings 1 3 43 Sofa Kings 9 4 3 2 0 6.0 - -
&| 6 We're Sexy & We Throw It 1 3 41 We Throw It 4 2 3 4 5 80  indblsonly -
“' 7 Bangin the Wire 1 340 Bangin 9 1 4 2 2 6.5 § -
8 Dart Bags 1 3 28 Dart Bags 15 5 2 4 4 10.0 - late sheet
1 21 Dart Salute 4 0 59 Flight Club 11 4 3 2 2 15.5 - -
< 2 Flight Club 3 1 57 Salute 13 2 3 4 4 6.5 - -
.é 3 She-nanigans 3 1 50 Bright Side 11 2 3 4 2 4.5 - -
[ 4 Shark Shooters 2 2 52 Diddler 13 4 3 2 4 7.5 - -
]| 5 Bright Side of Flights 2 2 48 She-nanigans 16 4 2 4 6 105 - -
;D 6 Diddler on the Roof 1 3 44 Double Vision 8 2 4 2 0 3.0 - -
"' 7 Double Vision 1 3 37 Bayou 8 31 2 2 8.0 ] ]
8 Throwin' on the Bayou 0 4 37 Shark Shooters 16 3 5 4 4 7.5 - -



"HOT DARTS"

Player Name Team Name Hot Darts Can't remember what to report for the Mata-Adams, Juan &
'Hot Darts' list here? Check out page 4 - the Bender, Jamie  Dartifacts 21-dart 501
"A" Division list of minimums is there EVERY week. Lewis, lan Dartifacts 6.5 ASPs
Mitchell, Sid Show Me Your Tips 9m Murray, Jason Aim For Fame 5.5 ASPs
Velazquez, Jesse ~ Show Me Your Tips T80 Lesher, Jon Wing & a Plaque 5.0 ASPs Dehnel, Sebastian Ton 80 Proof 4.0 ASPs
Phillips, Stevie Element W Ouellette, Brian ~ Wing & a Plaque 4.5 ASPs James, Bob Cheap Shots 4.0 ASPs
"Perfect" 8m (two triples & double-bull) ""C" Division Cosimeno, Randy Runs with Corks 3.5 ASPs
Phillips, Stevie Element W 120-In Barnes, Adam Liquor Possee 9m Massey, Steve Dartifacts 3.5 ASPs
Powell, Lee Show Me Your Tips 114-Out Jones, Dustin Mulligan's Mafia 9m Blake, Rick Ton 80 Proof 3.0 ASPs
Phillips, Stevie Element W 19-dart SCkt Rudy, Jeff One Armed Bandits T80 Hindle, Mikey Cheap Shots 3.0 ASPs
Jones, Mike & Stewart, Kevin Shooter McGavin 8m Theall, Ken Ton 80 Proof 3.0 ASPs
Vaughan, Aaron Dart Vader 16-dart 501 Barnes, Adam Liquor Possee 5.5 ASPs "F" Division
Page, Scott & Robinson, Mike  Darty Sanchez 4.5 ASPs Fishbeck, Brent ~ Dart Bags 5.0 ASPs
Velazquez, Jesse Show Me Your Tips 16-dart 501 Brady, Marlin Liquor Possee 4.0 ASPs Willis, Bladen Death Throw 5.0 ASPs
Jones, Jimmie Dart Vader 9.5 ASPs Clark, Chad Liquor Possee 4.0 ASPs Schaefer, John Sharky's Machine 4.0 ASPs
Velazquez, Jesse ~ Show Me Your Tip: 8.5 ASPs Knott, Ronnie Shooter McGavin 3.5 ASPs Bowen, Andy Bangin the Wire 3.5 ASPs
Phillips, Stevie Element W 8.0 ASPs Kusko, Ed Liquor Possee 3.5 ASPs McNamara, Ken ~ We're Sexy & We1 3.5 ASPs
Jones, Mike Dart Vader 7.5 ASPs Rudy, Jeff One Armed Bandits 3.5 ASPs Borgia, Pete Sharky's Machine 3.0 ASPs
Mitchell, Sid Show Me Your Tip: 7.0 ASPs White, Jim One Armed Bandits 3.5 ASPs Bradshaw, Tyler ~ Death Throw 3.0 ASPs
Gaulthier, Kyle Dart Vader 5.5 ASPs "D" Division "G" Division
Cole, Mike Why So Serious? 5.0 ASPs Bordeaux, Dawn  Main Street Mayhem T80 Phillips, Leslie She-nanigans 8m
Horton, Tony Darty Minds 5.0 ASPs Evans, David Bottoms Up 120-In Manske, McKenna Flight Club 20-dart SCkt
DiMichele, Doug  Show Me Your Tip: 4.5 ASPs Zaleski, Andrew  One Dart Wonders 112-In Hunsberger, Jim  Flight Club 4.5 ASPs
Page, Scott Show Me Your Tipt 4.5 ASPs Zaleski, Andrew  One Dart Wonders  13-dart 301 Manske, McKenna Flight Club 4.5 ASPs
"B'" Division Evans, David Bottoms Up 24-dart SCkt Barnhill, Alex Throwin' on the Bay 3.5 ASPs
Butters, Kent Double In Stumble Out ~ 120-In Crabtree, Reagan  Bottoms Up 7.0 ASPs Witucki, Lauren  Flight Club 3.5 ASPs
Bunn, Tim Hump Day! 8.0 ASPs Evans, David Bottoms Up 6.5 ASPs Phillips, Leslie She-nanigans 3.0 ASPs
Butters, Kent Double In Stumble 7.0 ASPs Baker, Dennis Menace 2 Sobriety 3.5 ASPs Wissinger, Wes Shark Shooters 3.0 ASPs
Gelhar, Tommy  Hump Day! 6.5 ASPs DeMattos, Rick Lonerider 3.5 ASPs Henne, Brett Diddler on the Rool 2.5 ASPs
Beaudoin, Paul Double In Stumble 5.5 ASPs "E'" Division Nguyen, Tommy 21 Dart Salute 2.5 ASPs
Hartley, Bryan Village Idiots 5.5 ASPs Amos, Terron Dart Knights 9m Watson, Ruth She-nanigans 2.5 ASPs
( DIVISIONAL TROPHY DART CATEGORIES I
A division B division C division D division E division F division G division
High In Ton-20 Ton-20 (9/3/25) | Ton-36 (8/27/25) Ton-20 Ton-14 (8/20/25) | Ton-01 (8/13/25) 83 (9/3/25)
(301 first turn Pete Stewart Kent Butters Jimmy Arnold | Somchai Samaluk| Chris Robertson | Rob Ehrmann Abaddon Quintana
only!!) Darty Minds (8/13) Double In Mulligan's Mafia | Duck Fook (8/13) Ton 80 Proof Dart Bags Diddler on the
Stevie Phillips Stumble Out Reagan Crabtree Roof
Element W (9/3) Bottoms Up (8/20)
David Evans
Bottoms Up (9/3)
High Out Ton-51 (8/27/25) | Ton-17 (8/13/25) | Ton-03 (8/13/25) | Ton-24 (8/13/25) 80 (8/13/25) 72 (8/20/25) 78 (9/3/25)
(301/501/ Stevie Phillips Randy Baldwin Kevin Stewart Kris Giberson Ashley Delgado Aime Pender Tommy Nguyen
1001) Element W Hump Day! Shooter McGavin | ...What She Said | Runs with Corks Nein Mark 21 Dart Salute
Fast 11 darts (8/13/25) 12 darts 10 darts (8/13/25) | 12 darts (8/13/25) | 16 darts (8/20/25) | 17 darts (8/20/25) | 14 darts (8/20/25)
Singles Will Bennett Randy Baldwin | Jim Butterworth Somchai Samaluk| Chris Robertson = Brian Whitley | Tommy Nguyen
301 Show Me Your... | Hump Day! (8/13) | Pints & Points Duck Fook Ton 80 Proof Nein Mark 21 Dart Salute
Kyle Gaulthier E.J. Ellis
Dart Vader Village Idiots(8/27)
Sid Mitchell
Show Me Your...
Fast 14 darts (8/13/25) 24 darts (9/3/25) | 19 darts (8/20/25) 20 darts (9/3/25)
Singles Mike Jones (none reported) (none reported) David Evans Jerrell Swepson | (none reported) \McKenna Manske|
Cricket Dart Vader Bottoms Up Dart Knights Flight Club
Fast 20 darts (8/13/25) 27 darts (8/27/25) | 31 darts (8/27/25)
Doubles Keith Gibbs & (none reported) (none reported) (none reported) (none reported) Brian Furdon Kathan Bender
Cricket Tim McNamara & Lance Roy & John Kline
Inconsistent Con. Heart of Dartness Bright Side...
Fast 15 darts (8/27/25) 23 darts (8/20/25) | 22 darts (8/20/25) | 21 darts (9/3/25) | 25 darts (8/20/25)
Doubles Josh Curvin & (none reported) Pete Kindem & Gustavo Martinez| Jamie Bender & Brian Port & (none reported)
501 Jimmie Jones Shane Richardson & Brady Price |Juan Mata-Adams  Parker Stark
Dart Vader One Armed Menace 2 Dartifacts Bangin the Wire
Jason Kilts & Bandits Sobriety
Stevie Phillips
Element W
Perfect Throws I Ton-80s Shane Richardson (...Bandits, 8/20)
9-Marks Bryan Hartley (Village Idiots, 8/13) Kevin Bell (Ton 80 Proof, 8/13) Jeff Rudy (One Armed Bandits, 9/3)
Terron Amos (Dart Knights, 9/3) Dustin Jones (Mulligan's Mafia, 9/3) Dawn Bordeaux (Main Street..., 9/3)  Jesse Velazquez (Show Me..., 9/3)
Adam Barnes (Liquor Possee, 9/3) Ross Minty (Element W, 8/27) David Evans (Bottoms Up, 8/27) J.J. White (Menace 2 Sobriety, 8/27)
Will Bennett (Show Me Your Tips, 8/20) Sid Mitchell (Show Me Your Tips, 9/3) Chase Fortune (Death Throw, 8/13) 6-Bulls
Shawn Graber (Shark Shooters, 8/13) J.J. Tant (The Outlaws, 8/27) Greg Neill (21 Dart Salute, 8/13) (none reported)
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RDL WEBSITE - www.raleighdartleague.org

Webmaster: Matt Ridgway (of Kids on the Fringe)
contact him, if needed, at: meridgway84(@gmail.com

HOW TO REACH US

Email scoresheets: jdkilts@yahoo.com or jdkilts@gmail.com

Or text scoresheets: 919-423-5766 - and we also always

recommend watching for confirmation of receipt!
(in response to either emailed or texted scoresheet images!)

Roster Addition/Change Requests (and also scheduling

issues): Membership Director Heather Bohanan
New Member/Registration Fees: Treasurer Taylor Caldwell

Nomination and Election Ballots: Secretary Andrew Borgna

Grievances/Complaints/Rules Suggestions: Rules &
Grievances Director Joel Eason

2025 Board of Directors

President Michael Johnson 919-413-0495
email: president@raleighdartleague.org

Angela Jeffcoat 919-673-7339
email: angelamjeffcoat@gmail.com

Vice President

Secretary Andrew Borgna 919-889-2457
email: akborgna@gmail.com
Treasurer Taylor Caldwell 919-623-9920
email: tcaldwell831@gmail.com
Membership Heather Bohanan 919-819-9957
email: membership@raleighdartleague.org
Rules/Grievances Joel Eason 919-227-6966

email: ajenbk@yahoo.com
Social Media Coordinator : Kim Hoover 260-413-6173

email: biz.krhoover@gmail.com
League Statistician/Editor : Jason Kilts 919-423-5766

email: jdkilts@yahoo.com or jdkilts@gmail.com

Incoming 2026 Board of Directors officers
Secretary Tammy Newton
Rules/Grievances Tommy Beaird

"HOT DARTS" LISTING GUIDELINES

Here are the guidelines that will be used for the minimum
number of all-star points each week for the "hot darts" page.
"A" Div. = 4.5 or more ASPs; "B" Div. =4.0 or more ASPs
"C, D" Divisions = 3.5 or more ASPs
"E, F" Divs. = 3.0 or more ASPs; "G" = 2.5 or more ASPs
Also, we will list any fast games (24-dart cricket games, 15-dart
301s, 24-dart 501s, or fewer), Ins or Outs higher than a Ton, or
perfect or near-perfect throws (Ton-70s and up, 8m+, 5-Bulls+).

Extra note: it's also ok to call in "fast games" in each set, even
if they don't necessarily meet the maximum dart counts above.

SEASON-LONG TROPHY DART
MINIMUM GAMES PLAYED REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for all-star point ave. & singles win %-age awards,
you must play at least 66% of this season's projected games:

for Divisions "A" and "B" (7 teams / division):

Singles win %-age:  min. of 16 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 32 Total Games Played

for Divisions "C", "D", "E", "F" and "G" (8 teams / division):

Singles win %-age:  min. of 19 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 37 Total Games Played

( CALENDAR OF EVENTS ||
Sat., Sep. 13 NC City Dart League & NC Ladies' Cup
NCCDL: Char@Ral, CapArea@Ashe, Fay@WakeF, Jack@
CHill, Pied@Pine, Gboro@Boone, LakeN@PCity, (Bye - Dur)
NCLC: Char@Apex, CapArea@Ashe, SneadsF@FuqVar,
Pied@Pine, (Byes - Dur, Gboro, Jack, PCity)
WAS... Fall 2025 - Fifth week captains' meeting
Mon., Sep. 15 ... now CANCELED
Mon., Sep. 15 end of roster additions/replacements

8:00 p.m.  You can still "complete" (not start!) additions
by 8pm - pre-arrange with Memb. Dir. & Treas.
Oct. 3-5 34th Annual NC State Championships (yes,

this is only the 34th tournament, not the 36th)
Anytime Billiards and Grill, Jacksonville
iMon., Oct. 27 RDL Board Meeting i

Oct. 31 - Ghost on the Coast, (USSDA) $25,000,
Nov. 2 Landmark Resort, 1501 S Ocean Blvd, Myrtle
Beach, SC (includes Thursday USSDA event)
Nov. 14-16 37th Piedmont Dart Classic, (ADO), $3200+

VFW Hall, 618 Edgewood St, Kernersville
iWed., Nov. 19, Dec. 3/10 - Fall 2025 RDL Div. Tournaments |
Nov. 22-23 NCCDL/NCLC tournament weekend

(NCCDL in Fayetteville, NCLC at Piedmont)
Sat., Dec. 13  Fall 2025 - Season Banquet, location TBD
Mon., Dec. 15 RDL Board Meeting
Tue., Dec. 16 Bull City Dart League (Durham) registration

6:00 p.m. location yet to be determined

?? - yeah, not sure when this will be... odd calendar timing...

Spring 2026 - RDL registration, date/location TBD
Wed., Jan. 14 Spring 2026 RDL Preseason Captains' Mtg. |
Wed., Jan. 21 Spring 2026 first night of match play
Wed., Feb. 23 Spring 2026 Fifth Week Captains' Meeting
Wed., Apr. 29, May 6/13 - Spring 2026 RDL Div. Tourns.
Sat., May 16 Spring 2026 - Season Banquet, location TBD

Other Local Weekly Leagues

Tuesdays - Bull City Dart Lg. , Dur., http://www.thebcdl.org/

Tuesdays - Pro-Development Singles Lg. , Upper Deck

Thursdays - Triangle Dart League , Chapel Hill
https://www.ibiblio.org/ncdarts/tdl/

Weekly Blind Draws - Over the years, many blind draws
have come and gone. If any of these folds or if any others
start up, please let me know and I'll update this list. Thanks.
(double elim., $5 entry, bar matches the pot, plus triple shot!)
Fri., 8 pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
(810 entry, plus a triple shot and a 50/50 drawing)
Sat., 12:30 pm Back Then Bar & Grill, 984-333-0047,
107 Edinburgh S Dr, Cary; MacGregor Village
(this one is 35 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ players !)
Sun., 6 pm Sharky's Place, 919-783-5448, 5800 Duraleigh
(this one is double elim., 35 entry, bar matches the pot...
now being played in a 501 & standard cricket format!!)
Mon., 6:45 pm Walley's Tavern, 919-910-4075,
1110 Kentworth Drive, Holly Springs
(this one is LADIES ONLY, often last Monday of the month
- 85 entry, bar matches the pot, dates posted monthly)
Mon., 7:30 pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison

PENALTY LOG

| Late scoresheet return (16 pts.): Dart Bags (F,wk.4).
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THIS WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 5) NEXT WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 6)
Why So Serious? @ Element W (Upper Deck 13&15) Dart Vader @ Element W (Upper Deck 13&15)
Inconsistent Con. @ Dart Vader (Pickled Onion #2 4&35)[  ""A4" Show Me Your Tips @ Darty Minds (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)
Show Me Your Tips @ The Outlaws (Brass Tap)| Div. The Outlaws @ Inconsistent Con. (Upper Deck 17&18)
BYE - Darty Minds BYE - Why So Serious?

Wing & a Plaque @ Dart Attack (Mackey's Pub 1&2) Dart Attack @ Hump Day! (Mackey's Pub 3&4)
Hump Day! @ Darty Little Secrets (Lonerider-WF)[  ""B" Kids on the Fringe @ Doubleln StumbleOut (Cleve.-Garner 1&2)
Village Idiots @ Kids on the Fringe (Upper Deck 1&2)|  Div. Darty Little Secrets @ Wing & a Plaque (Walley's Tavern)

BYE - Double In Stumble Out BYE - Village Idiots
Mulligan's Mafia @ Pints & Points (Rally Point) Mulligan's Mafia @ Darty Sanchez (Pickled Onion #2 4&5)
Liquor Possee @ Shooter McGavin (Mac's Tavern 1&2)| ""C"’ Shooter McGavin @ Rif Raf (Pickled Onion #2 2&3)
Darty Sanchez @ Nine Lives (High Park 5&6) Div. Nine Lives (@ Pints & Points (Rally Point)
Rif Raf @ One Armed Bandits (Snooker's 3&4) One Armed Bandits @ Liquor Possee (Mac's Tavern 3&4)
Bottoms Up @ Main Street Mayhem  (Main Street Tavern) Main Street Mayhem (@ Lonerider (Lonerider-WF)
Lonerider @ Off Constantly-Reboot (Break Time)| "D One Dart Wonders @ Menace 2 Sobriety (High Park 1&2)
Menace 2 Sobriety @ Duck Fook (Snooker's 1&2)[  Div. |Off Constantly-Reboot @ Bottoms Up (Snooker's 5&6)
That's What She Said @ One Dart Wonders (Walley's Tavern) Duck Fook @ That's What She Said (Brass Tap)
Red-eye Rangers (@ Dartifacts (The Flying Saucer) Aim For Fame @ Red-eye Rangers (Sharky's Place 1&2)
Cheap Shots @ Aim For Fame (Mackey's Pub 3&4)| ""E"' Cheap Shots (@ Dart Knights (Backstage Pub)
Dart Knights @ Runs with Corks (Upper Deck 17&18)| - Div. Runs with Corks @ Rippin Darts (High Park 5&6)
Rippin Darts @ Ton 80 Proof (High Park 3&4) Dartifacts @ Ton 80 Proof (High Park 3&4)
Sharky's Machine (@ Bangin the Wire (Natural Science) Bangin the Wire @ Sofa Kings (Mac's Tavern 1&2)
Sofa Kings @ Death Throw (Hot Shots)| ""F"" Death Throw @ Sharky's Machine (Sharky's Place 5&6)
Nein Mark @ Heart of Dartness (Upper Deck 5&6)|  Div. Dart Bags @ Nein Mark (Upper Deck 3&4)
We're Sexy / Throw It (@ Dart Bags (Pickled Onion #2 2&3) Heart of Dartness (@ We're Sexy / Throw It  (Amer. Legion F-V)
Bright Side of Flights (@ Shark Shooters (Sharky's Place 5&6) Shark Shooters (@ Diddler on the Roof (Benny's Billiards)
She-nanigans @ 21 Dart Salute (Back Then)| ""G'" Flight Club @ She-nanigans (Upper Deck 5&6)
Diddler on the Roof @ Throwin' on the Bayou (Mac's Tavern 3&4)| Div. 21 Dart Salute (@ Bright Side of Flights (Upper Deck 1&2)
Double Vision @ Flight Club (Amer. Legion F-V) Throwin' on the Bayou @ Double Vision (Dugout Tavern)

PREDICTIONS FOR THE WEEK | of these teams took one on the chin last week. But somehow, they
Oh, no, dude... the trend has continued. This is looking awful. My are the only 2-2 teams in the division, so the winner here is instantly

four records in the first four weeks, in order, are: 18-8, 17-9, 16-10, and
now 15-11. Somehow I know less and less about you guys with every
passing week. Shouldn't this be going the other way?? Obviously,
this brings my record for the season to 66-38 (63.5% correct), which

is barely passable. And I STILL haven't gotten a match pick correct
with either Main Street Mayhem or the Dart Bags... inconceivable!
Match of the week: (F Div.) Nein Mark @ Heart of Dartness. Oh,
baby, here we go!!! F division has two undefeated teams that already
have a two-match (or greater) lead on everybody else. And here they
are squaring off!! This is the drama we all love (both to see and of
which to be a part). But.... how is Dartness in this spot with a losing
SCkt record (and a barely winning DCkt record)? I'll go Nein, 14-10.
Match #2: (D Div.) Bottoms Up @ Main Street Mayhem. Something
has to give here, right? I said that I was going to keep picking the
Bottoms, and I was going to keep being right. But if I do and I am,
then I actually get a Mayhem pick right (gasp!). I did say I was riding
the Bottoms Up train until the wheels fell off so... Bottoms Up, 15-9.
Match #3: (B Div.) Hump Day! @ Darty Little Secrets. The top three
teams in B have all already had a bye, so their leader records are only
3-0, 2-1, 2-1. That sure leaves a LOT of room for comebacks by other
teams, no? Especially since they are going to be picking each other
off at times... like in this one. The Humpers open some space, 15-9.
Match #4: (C Div.) Mulligan's Mafia @ Pints & Points. The Possee
sits undefeated in C, alone at the top. But these two are the only pair
at 3-1, so the winner here is immediately the Possee's prime season
title competition alone. These teams feel super even, so I really do
feel like I'm guessing here. That said, I'm guessing... Mafia, 13-11.
Match #5: (G Div.) She-nanigans @ 21 Dart Salute. Flight Club got
their shot at Salute last week, and now it's the She-nanigans' turn.

But geez, if the DCkt-monster Flight Club can't get past Salute, how
the heck will the other teams do it? That means this is Salute, 14-10.
Match #6: (E Div.) Dart Knights @ Runs with Corks. Oh, ouch, both
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at #3 all alone. That's a decently powerful position. Corks, 13-11?
Match #7: (D Div.) Menace 2 Sobriety @ Duck Fook. Half of the
D teams are 2-2, and the lone 3-1 team has to face the leader of the
division tonight. Could the winner here all of a sudden move all the
way up to 2nd? I don't think so, because I'm taking Menace, 13-11.
Match #8: (C Div.) Rif Raf @ One Armed Bandits. For the last time
this season, we have a match that is guaranteed to produce a first-
time winner. Maybe this could be the start of a streak that we will
be talking about for years. And that story will be... Rif Raf's! 13-11.
Match #9: (B Div.) Wing & a Plaque @ Dart Attack. All that stuff
I wrote about match #3? Well, here is the other of the lead trio, and
they're facing the #4 team with a great point total. This is almost as
big as match #3... This is going to be super tense. Wing wins 1001.
Match #10: (G Div.) Bright Side of Flights @ Shark Shooters. This
pair sits at 2-2, facing a pivot point. Win and make a charge at the
leaders, or lose and drop to the bottom half? I'll go Shooters, 14-10.
Match #11: (E Div.) Cheap Shots @ Aim For Fame. These teams
are mere points from last place. And simultaneously barely more
than one win from third place. !?!? Let's take the Famous, 13-11.
Match #12: (C Div.) Liquor Possee @ Shooter McGavin. Liquor
Possee leads, but has some potential land mines in their road. They
will take this one, but they better pay attention here. Possee, 14-10.
And the remaining 14 matches, sorted by division:
A Division: Element W 18, Why So Serious? 6; Dart Vader 20,
Inconsistent Consistently 4; Show Me Your Tips 19, Outlaws 5.
B Division: Village Idiots 14, Kids on the Fringe 10.
C Division: Darty Sanchez 13, Nine Lives 11.
D Division: Lonerider 13, Constantly 11; Wonders 14, She Said 10.
E Division: Dartifacts 16, Red-eye Rangers 8; Ton 80 16, Rippin 8.
F Division: Sharky's Machine 14, Bangin the Wire 10; Death
Throw 14, Sofa Kings 10; Dart Bags 13, We Throw It 11.
G Division: Diddler 14, Bayou 10; Flight Club 15, Double Vision 9.



[Note: I have received more than one version of this flyer over the past handful of weeks, and the entry fees have
changed over time. This is the most recent one I received, so I'm guessing this version is currently the most accurate. |
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12

14

11
12

(o)}

12
13

10
11

15

Phillips, Stevie
Massengill, Chad
Page, Scott
Persson, Kenny
Phillips, Robbie
Johnson, Michael
Minty, Ross
Curvin, Josh
DiMichele, Doug
Jones, Jimmie
Mitchell, Sid
Mozzetti, Tim
Velazquez, Jesse
(four tied)

Beaird, Tommy
Gelhar, Tommy
Wilson, Matt
Butters, Kent
Bunn, Tim
Chalmers, Alan
Hoyt, David
Tompkins, Charles
Eastmead, Phillip
Stuckey, Rob
Thomas, Joe
(four tied)

(two tied)

Clark, Chad
Arnold, Jimmy
Ball, Pat
Robinson, Mike
Barnes, Adam
Gaertner, Brian
Stewart, Kevin
Knott, Ryan
Kusko, Ed
Long, Robert
Piquet, David
Trefzger, Eric
(five tied)

Evans, David
McEwen, Dave
Musil, Dylan
Samaluk, Somchai
Tschetter, Aaron
Jones, Nick
Owens, Justin
Rowe, Dan
Haywood, Eric
Crabtree, Reagan
Hawks, Michael
Millius, Mike
Price, Brady
VanDyke, Darren
(two tied)

Fall 2025 RDL Top Singles Records (by division) (through week 4)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game mins. required for these listings: 3 for divs. A, B; 4 for divs. C, D, E, F, G)

""A'" Division

Al/ Element W
Al/ Element W
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
Al/ Element W
Al/ Element W
Al/ Element W
Al/ Element W
A2/ Dart Vader
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
A2/ Dart Vader
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
A3/ Show Me Your Tips

"B'" Division

B5/ Wing & a Plaque
B2/ Hump Day!
B6/ Darty Little Secrets

B3/ Double In Stumble Out

B2/ Hump Day!

B1/ Dart Attack

B4/ Kids on the Fringe
B6/ Darty Little Secrets

B3/ Double In Stumble Out

B2/ Hump Day!
B5/ Wing & a Plaque

""C'" Division

C7/ Liquor Possee
C1/ Mulligan's Mafia
C8/ Pints & Points
C6/ Darty Sanchez
C7/ Liquor Possee
C5/ Rif Raf

C2/ Shooter McGavin
C2/ Shooter McGavin
C7/ Liquor Possee
C1/ Mulligan's Mafia
C5/ Rif Raf

C6/ Darty Sanchez

D" Division

D6/ Bottoms Up

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D4/ One Dart Wonders
D7/ Duck Fook

D6/ Bottoms Up

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D8/ That's What She Said
D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D6/ Bottoms Up

D6/ Bottoms Up

D4/ One Dart Wonders
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety
D6/ Bottoms Up
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Zo-age
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.800
0.800
0.750

Zo-age
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.875
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.667
0.667

Zo-age
1.000
0.875
0.875
0.875
0.857
0.800
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.667

Zo-age
1.000
0.875
0.875
0.875
0.875
0.857
0.857
0.833
0.800
0.750
0.714
0.714
0.714
0.714
0.667

"E'" Division W L %-age

1 Massey, Steve E6/ Dartifacts 8 0 1.000

Lewis, lan E6/ Dartifacts 4 0 1.000

3 Mata-Adams, Juan  E6/ Dartifacts 7 1 0.875

Swepson, Jerrell E7/ Dart Knights 7 1 0875

5 Riley, Russell E6/ Dartifacts 5 1 0.833

6 Amos, Terron E7/ Dart Knights 6 2 0.750

Cosimeno, Randy E3/ Runs with Corks 6 2 0.750

O'Toole, Mike E7/ Dart Knights 6 2 0.750

Phillips, Julie E7/ Dart Knights 3 1 0.750

Zuttel, Paul E4/ Ton 80 Proof 3 1 0.750

11 Beach, Nick E6/ Dartifacts 5 2 0714

Fleener, Michael E3/ Runs with Corks 5 2 0714

Kirkpatrick, Scott E1/ Red-eye Rangers 5 2 0714

14 Parker, Charles E8/ Aim For Fame 4 2 0.667

15 (five tied) 5 3 0.625

"F'" Division W L %-age

1 Alexander, Will F1/ Bangin the Wire 6 0 1.000

Ehrmann, Rob F6/ Dart Bags 6 0 1.000

Willis, Bladen F3/ Death Throw 5 0 1.000

4 Grubbs, Gabe F6/ Dart Bags 7 1 0.875

5 Hall, Jon F5/ Nein Mark 6 1 0.857

6  Whitley, Brian F5/ Nein Mark 5 1 0.833

7  Wrenn, Cameron F5/ Nein Mark 4 1 0.800

8 Furdon, Brian F7/ Heart of Dartness 6 2 0.750

Jones, Mike F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw 6 2 0.750

Updyke, Gerald F5/ Nein Mark 6 2 0.750

Gillespie, Jeff F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw 3 1 0.750

Willis, Logan F3/ Death Throw 3 1 0.750

13 Alcon, Tony F4/ Sofa Kings 5 2 0714

Port, Brian F1/ Bangin the Wire 5 2 0714

15 (two tied) 4 2 0.667

G" Division W L %-age

1 Manske, McKenna G4/ Flight Club 8 0 1.000

Nguyen, Tommy G6/ 21 Dart Salute 6 0 1.000

Graber, Shawn G1/ Shark Shooters 5 0 1.000

Owen, Hal G4/ Flight Club 4 0 1.000

5 Neill, Greg G6/ 21 Dart Salute 7 1 0.875

6 Clement, Dawn G2/ She-nanigans 6 1 0.857

7 Quintana, Abaddon  G3/ Diddler on the Roof 5 1 0.833

Vlahos, George G1/ Shark Shooters 5 1 0.833

9  Austin, Will G7/ Throwin' on the Bayou 4 1 0.800

Barletta, Phil G3/ Diddler on the Roof 4 1 0.800

11 Boudreaux, Mark G6/ 21 Dart Salute 6 2 0.750

Dahulich, Jeff G8/ Double Vision 6 2 0.750

Kline, John G5/ Bright Side of Flights 6 2 0.750

Stephan, Keri G2/ She-nanigans 6 2 0.750

15 (two tied) 5 2 0714
Women's Records

(# by div.: A-0, B-8, C-0, D-9, E-8, F-12, G-23) W L %-age

@ Wilson, Samantha B6/ Darty Little Secrets 3 3 0500

Mathews, Olivia B6/ Darty Little Secrets 1 3 0.250

Smith, Lauren D6/ Bottoms Up 3 2 0.600

h Bordeaux, Dawn D1/ Main Street Mayhem 2 2 0.500

Phillips, Julie E7/ Dart Knights 3 1 0.750

= (two tied) 2 3 0400

Graham, Jill F4/ Sofa Kings 3 2 0.600

&  Jenkins, Leah F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw 2 2 0.500

Furdon, Chelsea F7/ Heart of Dartness 3 4 0429

Manske, McKenna G4/ Flight Club 8 0 1.000

Clement, Dawn G2/ She-nanigans 6 1 0.857

O Stephan, Keri G2/ She-nanigans 6 2 0.750

Witucki, Lauren G4/ Flight Club 5 2 0714

Hoover, Kim G2/ She-nanigans 4 2 0.667
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Fall 2025 RDL Top Singles+Doubles Records (by division) (through week 4)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game mins. required for these listings: 6 for divs. A, B; 8 for divs. C, D, E, F, G)

""A'" Division

Persson, Kenny
Phillips, Robbie
Massengill, Chad
Page, Scott
Minty, Ross
DiMichele, Doug
Phillips, Stevie
Mitchell, Sid
Cusher, Dean
Jones, Mike
Velazquez, Jesse
Jones, Jimmie
Curvin, Josh
Bennett, Will
(three tied)

Al/ Element W
Al/ Element W
A1/ Element W
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
Al/ Element W
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
Al/ Element W
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
Al/ Element W
A2/ Dart Vader
A3/ Show Me Your Tips
A2/ Dart Vader
A2/ Dart Vader
A3/ Show Me Your Tips

"B'" Division

Beaird, Tommy
Bunn, Tim
Gelhar, Tommy
Lamb, Mike
Wilson, Matt
Butters, Kent
Chalmers, Alan
Hoyt, David
Eastmead, Phillip
Johnson, Travis
Kenney, Mike
Todd, Patrick
(three tied)
(four tied)

B5/ Wing & a Plaque

B2/ Hump Day!

B2/ Hump Day!

B5/ Wing & a Plaque

B6/ Darty Little Secrets
B3/ Double In Stumble Out
B1/ Dart Attack

B4/ Kids on the Fringe

B3/ Double In Stumble Out
B2/ Hump Day!

B1/ Dart Attack

B2/ Hump Day!

""C'" Division

Arnold, Jimmy
Clark, Chad
Robinson, Mike
Long, Robert
Ball, Pat

Brady, Marlin
Barnes, Adam
Kusko, Ed
Bathurst, Ryan
Romanchek, David
Stewart, Kevin
Knott, Ryan
Gibson, Jack
Jones, Dustin
Sautter, Scott

C1/ Mulligan's Mafia
C7/ Liquor Possee
C6/ Darty Sanchez
C1/ Mulligan's Mafia
C8/ Pints & Points
C7/ Liquor Possee
C7/ Liquor Possee
C7/ Liquor Possee
C7/ Liquor Possee
C3/ Nine Lives

C2/ Shooter McGavin
C2/ Shooter McGavin
C3/ Nine Lives

C1/ Mulligan's Mafia
C2/ Shooter McGavin

"D" Division

Evans, David
McEwen, Dave
Owens, Justin
Musil, Dylan
Tschetter, Aaron
Rowe, Dan
Hawks, Michael
Samaluk, Somchai
VanDyke, Darren
Smith, Cliff
Converse, Laurence
Vivod, Josh
Crabtree, Reagan
Olson, Kevin
Zaleski, Andrew

D6/ Bottoms Up

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D8/ That's What She Said
D4/ One Dart Wonders
D6/ Bottoms Up

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D6/ Bottoms Up

D7/ Duck Fook

D6/ Bottoms Up

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D7/ Duck Fook

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D6/ Bottoms Up

D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D4/ One Dart Wonders
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Zo-age
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.917
0.917
0.909
0.875
0.833
0.818
0.750
0.727
0.714
0.625

Zo-age
0.846
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.818
0.800
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.714
0.667
0.600
0.600

Zo-age
0.875
0.875
0.813
0.778
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.700
0.636
0.636
0.625
0.625
0.600
0.600
0.600

Zo-age
0.833
0.813
0.786
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.733
0.733
0.733
0.727
0.692
0.692
0.688
0.688
0.667

"E'" Division W L %-age
1 Massey, Steve E6/ Dartifacts 15 0 1.000
2 Swepson, Jerrell E7/ Dart Knights 11 2 0.846
3 Riley, Russell E6/ Dartifacts 10 2 0.833
4  Kirkpatrick, Scott E1/ Red-eye Rangers 12 3 0.800
Mata-Adams, Juan  E6/ Dartifacts 12 3 0.800
Bell, Kevin E4/ Ton 80 Proof 8 2 0.800
7  Frederickson, David E4/ Ton 80 Proof 11 3 0.786
8 Delgado, Jose E3/ Runs with Corks 7 2 0778
9 Lewis, lan E6/ Dartifacts 6 2 0.750
Murray, Jason E8/ Aim For Fame 6 2 0.750
11 Robertson, Chris E4/ Ton 80 Proof 10 4 0.714
12 Beach, Nick E6/ Dartifacts 10 5  0.667
Fleener, Michael E3/ Runs with Corks 8 4  0.667
14 (four tied) 9 6 0.600
(three tied) 6 4 0.600
"F'" Division W L %-age
1 Ehrmann, Rob F6/ Dart Bags 10 2 0.833
2 Whitley, Brian F5/ Nein Mark 9 2 0.818
Wrenn, Cameron F5/ Nein Mark 9 2 0.818
4 Hall, Jon F5/ Nein Mark 11 3 0.786
5 King, Jason F7/ Heart of Dartness 9 3 0.750
Schaefer, John F2/ Sharky's Machine 9 3 0.750
7  Port, Brian F1/ Bangin the Wire 11 4 0.733
8  Alexander, Will F1/ Bangin the Wire 8 3 0727
9 Willis, Logan F3/ Death Throw 7 3 0.700
10 Willis, Bladen F3/ Death Throw 9 4 0.692
11  Borgia, Pete F2/ Sharky's Machine 10 5  0.667
Furdon, Brian F7/ Heart of Dartness 10 5  0.667
Jones, Mike F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw 10 5  0.667
14 Updyke, Gerald F5/ Nein Mark 9 5 0.643
15 Roe, Corey F7/ Heart of Dartness 7 4  0.636
G" Division W L %-age
1 Nguyen, Tommy G6/ 21 Dart Salute 12 0 1.000
2 Manske, McKenna G4/ Flight Club 14 2 0875
3 Neill, Greg G6/ 21 Dart Salute 13 2 0.867
4 Graber, Shawn G1/ Shark Shooters 9 2 0.818
Owen, Hal G4/ Flight Club 9 2 0.818
Quintana, Abaddon  G3/ Diddler on the Roof 9 2 0.818
7 Barletta, Phil G3/ Diddler on the Roof 8 2 0.800
8  Phillips, Leslie G2/ She-nanigans 12 4 0.750
9  Vlahos, George G1/ Shark Shooters 8 3 0.727
10  Hoover, Kim G2/ She-nanigans 10 4 0.714
11 Kline, John G5/ Bright Side of Flights 11 5 0.688
12 Wilson, John G6/ 21 Dart Salute 10 5  0.667
Witucki, Lauren G4/ Flight Club 10 5  0.667
Nicklaus, Eileen G4/ Flight Club 8 4  0.667
15 (two tied) 7 4 0.636
Women's Records
(# by div.: A-0, B-8, C-0, D-9, E-8, F-12, G-23) W L %-age
@ Mathews, Olivia B6/ Darty Little Secrets 5 5 0500
Wilson, Samantha B6/ Darty Little Secrets 4 6 0.400
Smith, Lauren D6/ Bottoms Up 7 4  0.636
h Blackwelder, Allyson D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot 3 7 0.300
I Dzengeleski, Julie E1/ Red-eye Rangers 6 6 0.500
Fleener, LeighAnn  E3/ Runs with Corks 5 5 0.500
Furdon, Chelsea F7/ Heart of Dartness 7 7 0.500
&  Ferraro, Kimberly F5/ Nein Mark 4 5 0444
Graham, Jill F4/ Sofa Kings 4 6 0.400
Manske, McKenna G4/ Flight Club 14 2 0875
Phillips, Leslie G2/ She-nanigans 12 4 0.750
O Hoover, Kim G2/ She-nanigans 10 4 0.714
Witucki, Lauren G4/ Flight Club 10 5  0.667
Nicklaus, Eileen G4/ Flight Club 8 4  0.667
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Fall 2025 RDL Top All-Star Point Averages (by division) (through week 4)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game mins. required for these listings: 6 for divs. A, B; 8 for divs. C, D, E, F, G)

Bennett, Will
Phillips, Robbie
Jones, Mike
Phillips, Stevie
Jones, Jimmie
Page, Scott
Brown, Tom
Minty, Ross
Mitchell, Sid
Foushee, Kevin
Velazquez, Jesse
Gaulthier, Kyle
Curvin, Josh
Lea, Zeek

Cole, Mike

Butters, Kent
Gelhar, Tommy
Lamb, Mike
Bunn, Tim
Eastmead, Phillip
Hartley, Bryan
Chalmers, Alan
Bowman, Merrill
Fronczak, Adrian
Krestalude, Andy
Kenney, Mike
Merkle, Patrick
Bailey, Matt
Beaird, Tommy
Al-Hoory, Ahmed

Kusko, Ed
Clark, Chad
Robinson, Mike
Richardson, Shane
Brady, Marlin
Stewart, Kevin
Gibson, Jack
Long, Robert
Williams, Ed
Sautter, Scott
Horger, Dennis
Barnes, Adam
Porcelli, Robb
Arnold, Jimmy
(two tied)

Olson, Kevin
Evans, David
DeMattos, Rick
Zaleski, Andrew
Baker, Dennis
Samaluk, Somchai
McEwen, Dave
Toko, Jeff
Roberts, Mike
Gartland, James
Kubel, Tom
Crabtree, Reagan
Millius, Mike
White, J.J.

Jones, Nick

""A'" Division

A3/ Show Me Your Tips
Al/ Element W

A2/ Dart Vader

Al/ Element W

A2/ Dart Vader

A3/ Show Me Your Tips
Al/ Element W

Al/ Element W

A3/ Show Me Your Tips
A4/ Darty Minds

A3/ Show Me Your Tips
A2/ Dart Vader

A2/ Dart Vader

A6/ Why So Serious?
A6/ Why So Serious?

"B'" Division

B3/ Double In Stumble Out
B2/ Hump Day!

B5/ Wing & a Plaque

B2/ Hump Day!

B3/ Double In Stumble Out
B7/ Village Idiots

B1/ Dart Attack

B1/ Dart Attack

B1/ Dart Attack

B2/ Hump Day!

B1/ Dart Attack

B4/ Kids on the Fringe

B5/ Wing & a Plaque

B5/ Wing & a Plaque

B6/ Darty Little Secrets

""C'" Division

C7/ Liquor Possee
C7/ Liquor Possee
C6/ Darty Sanchez
C4/ One Armed Bandits
C7/ Liquor Possee
C2/ Shooter McGavin
C3/ Nine Lives

C1/ Mulligan's Mafia
C5/ Rif Raf

C2/ Shooter McGavin
C5/ Rif Raf

C7/ Liquor Possee
C3/ Nine Lives

C1/ Mulligan's Mafia

"D" Division

D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D6/ Bottoms Up

D2/ Lonerider

D4/ One Dart Wonders
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety
D7/ Duck Fook

D1/ Main Street Mayhem
D4/ One Dart Wonders
D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety
D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D6/ Bottoms Up

D4/ One Dart Wonders
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety
D1/ Main Street Mayhem

ASP TGP Ave.

160 7
18.0 8
225 12
220 12
19.0 12
105 7
115 8
8.5 6
155 11
155 12
14.0 11
14.0 12
125 11
18.0 16
17.5 16
ASP TGP
21.0 15
15.0 12
7.5 6
145 12
9.0 8
16.0 15
12.0 12
10.0 10
9.0 9
8.0 8
6.5 7
9.0 10
8.0 9
115 13
10.0 12
ASP TGP
155 10
15.0 16
145 16
12.0 14
9.5 12
115 16
10.0 15
60 9
60 9
9.5 15
80 13
85 14
85 14
9.5 16
70 12
ASP TGP
20.0 16
145 12
16.0 15
135 15
12.0 14
12.0 15
11.0 16
5.5 8
80 12
9.0 14
7.0 11
10.0 16
85 14
65 11
80 15

2.286
2.250
1.875
1.833
1.583
1.500
1.438
1.417
1.409
1.292
1.273
1.167
1.136
1.125
1.094

Ave.
1.400
1.250
1.250
1.208
1.125
1.067
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.929
0.900
0.889
0.885
0.833

Ave.
1.550
0.938
0.906
0.857
0.792
0.719
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.633
0.615
0.607
0.607
0.594
0.583

Ave.
1.250
1.208
1.067
0.900
0.857
0.800
0.688
0.688
0.667
0.643
0.636
0.625
0.607
0.591
0.533

LE" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Swepson, Jerrell E7/ Dart Knights 145 13 1.115
2 Massey, Steve E6/ Dartifacts 15.0 15 1.000
Lewis, lan E6/ Dartifacts 8.0 8 1.000
4  Cosimeno, Randy E3/ Runs with Corks 140 16 0.875
5 Fischlein, Kris E8/ Aim For Fame 1.5 16 0.719
6 Mata-Adams, Juan  E6/ Dartifacts 10.5 15 0.700
7  Murray, Jason E8/ Aim For Fame 55 8 0.688
8 Delgado, Jose E3/ Runs with Corks 60 9 0.667
9 James, Bob E2/ Cheap Shots 95 15 0.633
10  Fleener, Michael E3/ Runs with Corks 7.5 12 0.625
11 Dehnel, Sebastian E4/ Ton 80 Proof 9.0 15 0.600
12 Amos, Terron E7/ Dart Knights 85 15 0.567
Warren, Randy E2/ Cheap Shots 85 15 0.567
14 Gagner, Chris E4/ Ton 80 Proof 55 10 0.550
15 (six tied) 0.500
LF" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Schaefer, John F2/ Sharky's Machine 9.5 12 0.792
2 Grubbs, Gabe F6/ Dart Bags 120 16 0.750
3 Willis, Logan F3/ Death Throw 7.0 10 0.700
4 Hall, Jon F5/ Nein Mark 95 14 0.679
5 Bowen, Andy F1/ Bangin the Wire 80 12 0.667
6 McNamara, Ken F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw 10.5 16 0.656
7 Lang, John F5/ Nein Mark 9.0 14 0.643
8 Borgia, Pete F2/ Sharky's Machine 95 15 0.633
9 Fishbeck, Brent F6/ Dart Bags 10.0 16 0.625
10 Willis, Bladen F3/ Death Throw 8.0 13 0.615
11 Furdon, Matt F7/ Heart of Dartness 95 16 0.594
12 Updyke, Gerald F5/ Nein Mark 80 14 0571
13 Alexander, Will F1/ Bangin the Wire 6.0 11 0.545
14 Ehrmann, Rob F6/ Dart Bags 6.5 12 0542
15 Jones, Mike F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw 8.0 15 0.533
G" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Manske, McKenna G4/ Flight Club 155 16 0.969
2 Dahulich, Jeff G8/ Double Vision 11.0 16 0.688
Phillips, Leslie G2/ She-nanigans 11.0 16 0.688
4  Wilson, John G6/ 21 Dart Salute 9.5 15 0.633
5 Nguyen, Tommy G6/ 21 Dart Salute 75 12 0.625
6 Neill, Greg G6/ 21 Dart Salute 9.0 15 0.600
7 Owen, Hal G4/ Flight Club 65 11 0591
8 Nicklaus, Eileen G4/ Flight Club 70 12 0.583
9  Wissinger, Wes G1/ Shark Shooters 85 15 0.567
10  Healy, Simon G1/ Shark Shooters 55 10 0.550
11 Barnhill, Alex G7/ Throwin' on the Bayou 8.0 15 0.533
12 Ham, Mike G8/ Double Vision 85 16 0.531
13 Witucki, Lauren G4/ Flight Club 7.0 15 0.467
14  Quintana, Abaddon  G3/ Diddler on the Roof 50 11 0455
15 Mitchell, Liz G1/ Shark Shooters 3.5 8 0438
Women's Records
(# by div.: A-0, B-8, C-0, D-9, E-8, F-12, G-23) ASP TGP Ave.
oq Mathews, Olivia B6/ Darty Little Secrets 55 10 0.550
Wilson, Samantha B6/ Darty Little Secrets 40 10 0.400
Kubel, Nicole D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot 8.5 16 0.531
h Smith, Lauren D6/ Bottoms Up 20 11 0.182
I Fleener, LeighAnn  E3/ Runs with Corks 40 10 0.400
Newton, Tamara E8/ Aim For Fame 25 11 0.227
Ferraro, Kimberly F5/ Nein Mark 3.5 9 0.389
&  Williams, Kelsey F1/ Bangin the Wire 3.0 15 0.200
Furdon, Chelsea F7/ Heart of Dartness 2.5 14 0.179
Manske, McKenna G4/ Flight Club 155 16 0.969
Phillips, Leslie G2/ She-nanigans 11.0 16 0.688
O Nicklaus, Eileen G4/ Flight Club 70 12 0.583
Witucki, Lauren G4/ Flight Club 7.0 15 0.467
Mitchell, Liz G1/ Shark Shooters 3.5 8 0438
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Al/ Element W 15 3 [17 1[32 4 0889 [ 7 218 1 15 3 0833 [ 62 10| 0.861 | 0O 0| 88.5 72 1.229
A 10 Kilts, Jason 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 011 1 1 1 0.500 1 1 0.500 [0 O 0.0 2 0.000 2
A 11 Brown, Tom 0 1 30 3 1 0.750 1 2 I 0 2 2 0.500 5 3 0625 [0 0] 115 8 1.438 3
A 12 Cusher, Dean 2 1 1 0 3 1 0.750 1 013 0 4 0 1.000 7 1 0875 [0 O 8.5 8 1.063 3
A 13 Johnson, Michael 2 011 0 3 0 1.000 | O 1 ) 1 1 0.500 4 1 0.800 [0 O 2.0 5 0.400 2
A 14 Massengill, Chad 2 012 0 4 0 1.000 1 012 0 3 0 1.000 7 0 1.000 [ O O 4.5 7 0.643 2
A 15 Minty, Ross 1 012 0 3 0 1.000 | 2 0 I 0 3 0 1.000 6 0 1.000 [ O O 8.5 6 1.417 2
A 16  Persson, Kenny 2 012 0 4 0 1.000 ( 3 0] 1 O 4 0 1.000 8 0 1.000 [ O O 6.0 8 0.750 3
A 17  Phillips, Robbie 2 0112 O 4 0 1.000 (2 0] 2 O 4 0 1.000 8 0 1.000 [ O O | 18.0 8 2.250 2
A 18 Phillips, Stevie 3 013 0 6 0 1.000 [ 3 0] 2 1 5 1 0.833 11 1 0917 [ 0 O 22.0 12 1.833 3
A 19  Smith, Allen 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 112 0 3 1 0.750 5 3 0625 [0 O 7.5 8 0.938 3
A2/ Dart Vader 14 4 [10 824 12| 0.667 7 216 3113 5 0.722 [ 50 22 | 0694 | 0 0| 82.0 72 1.139
A 20 Seward, Mike 1 010 0 1 0 1.000 O 0] 2 O 2 0 1.000 3 0 1.000 [ O O 0.0 3 0.000 2
A 21 Jones, Mike 2 1] 2 1 4 2 0667 [ 3 03 O 6 0 1.000 [ 10 2 0.833 [ 0 O 225 12 1.875 3
A 22 Jones, Jimmie 3012 1 5 1 0.833 2 1] 2 1 4 2 0.667 9 3 0.750 [ 0 O 19.0 12 1.583 3
A 23 Jones, Grey 2 010 1 2 1 0667 [ 2 1]0 1 2 2 0.500 4 3 0571 [0 O 3.5 7 0.500 3
A 24 Curvin, Josh 2 1 30 5 1 0.833 1 1]2 1 3 2 0.600 8 3 0727 | 0 0| 125 11 1.136 3
A 25 Lange, Cody 0 0] 2 1 2 1 0667 [ 2 0] 0 O 2 0 1.000 4 1 0.800 [ 0O O 1.0 5 0.200 3
A 26  Gaulthier, Kyle 3011 2 4 2 0.667 | 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 7 5 0583 [0 0] 14.0 12 1.167 3
A 27 Lloyd, Billy 1 110 0 1 1 0500 | 0 O 1 1 1 1 0.500 2 2 0.500 [0 O 4.5 4 1.125 2
A 28 Vaughan, Aaron 0 1 0 2 0 3 0.000 | 2 0 1 0 3 0 1.000 3 3 0.500 [ 0O O 5.0 6 0.833 2
A3/ Show Me Your Tips 15 3[15 3130 6 0.833 8 1 5 413 5 0.722 [ 56 16 [ 0778 | 0 0 | 88.0 72 1.222
A 30 Velazquez, Jesse 2 1 2 0 4 1 0800 [ 3 0] 2 1 5 1 0.833 9 2 0818 [0 0] 14.0 11 1.273 3
A 31 Bialaszewski, Rich 0o 0|2 O 2 0 1.000 1 0]0 1 1 1 0.500 3 1 0750 [0 O 4.5 4 1.125 2
A 32 DiMichele, Doug 2 1 30 5 1 0.833 3 013 0 6 0 1.000 | 11 1 0917 [0 0] 125 12 1.042 3
A 33 Bennett, Will 2 01 1 3 1 0750 [ 2 0] 0 1 2 1 0.667 5 2 0.714 [ 0 0| 16.0 7 2.286 2
A 34 Page, Scott 2 0112 O 4 0 1.000 | 2 O I 0 3 0 1.000 7 0 1.000 [ O O 10.5 7 1.500 2
A 35 Mitchell, Sid 2 113 0 5 1 0.833 3 012 0 5 0 1.000 | 10 1 0909 [ 0O O 155 11 1.409 3
A 36 Mozzetti, Tim "Tex" 3011 1 4 1 0.800 | 2 110 2 2 3 0.400 6 4 0600 [0 O 9.0 10 0.900 3
A 37 Bushman, Brad 0 011 1 1 1 0500 (O 1]0 1 0 2 0.000 1 3 0250 [0 O 3.0 4 0.750 2
A 38 Powell, Lee 2 0]0 O 2 0 1.000 | O O 1 2 1 2 0.333 3 2 0600 [0 O 2.0 5 0.400 3
A 39 Joyal, Paul 0 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0]1 O 1 0 1.000 1 0 1.000 [ O O 1.0 1 1.000 1
A4/ Darty Minds 10 14(10 14[20 28| 0417 |2 10] 7 5 9 15] 0375 | 38 58] 039 [0 O 615 96 0.641
A 40 Jobe, Crawford "C.J." 0 013 1 3 1 0750 | 0 3 1 2 1 5 0.167 4 6 0400 [0 O 5.5 10 0.550 4
A 41 Foushee, Eugene 2 010 1 2 1 0.667 | 0 ]2 1 2 2 0.500 4 3 0571 [0 O 5.0 7 0.714 3
A 42 Martin, Pat 1 210 1 1 3 0250 (0 2]1 O 1 2 0.333 2 5 028 [0 O 2.5 7 0.357 4
A 43 Reitano, Sal 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 3 7 0300 [0 O 5.0 10 0.500 3
A 44  Horton, Tony 1 312 2 3 5 0.375 2 213 1 5 3 0.625 8 8 0.500 [ 0O O 16.5 16 1.031 4
A 45 Evans, Mike 1 310 0 1 3 0250 | 0 O 1 1 1 1 0.500 2 4 0333 [0 O 1.0 6 0.167 4
A 46 Massengill, Randy 0 012 1 2 1 0667 | 0 3 1 2 1 5 0.167 3 6 0333 [0 O 6.0 9 0.667 3
A 47  Stewart, Pete 1 1 0 2 1 3 0250 | 0 2 1 0 1 2 0.333 2 5 028 [0 O 2.0 7 0.286 2
A 48 Foushee, Kevin 1 213 0 4 2 0667 [ 0 3 ]2 1 2 4 0.333 6 6 0.500 [ O O 155 12 1.292 3
A 49 Diaz, David 2 210 3 2 5 0.286 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 4 8 0333 [0 O 2.5 12 0.208 4
A5/ Inconsistent Consistently 7 1717 17114 34]1 0292 14 8]3 9 7 17 [ 0292 | 28 68 ] 0292 | 0 0] 550 96 0.573
A 50 Grubb, Ed 0 1 0 0 0 1 0000 [ O 210 1 0 3 0.000 0 4 0.000 (O O 2.0 4 0.500 2
A 51 Bass, Joe 1 3]0 3 1 6 0.143 0O 1]0 3 0 4 0.000 1 10 0091 | O O 4.5 11 0.409 4
A 52 McNamara, Tim 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 4 5 0444 (0 O 6.0 9 0.667 3
A 53 Schmaus, Darren 0 3]0 3 0 6 0.000 | 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 3 9 0250 [0 O 6.5 12 0.542 3
A 54 Danias, Tony 0o 210 3 0 5 0000 | O 2|0 1 0 3 0.000 0 8 0.000 (O O 2.0 8 0.250 3
A 55 Gibbs, Keith 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 1 2711 2 2 4 0.333 5 7 0417 | 0 O 105 12 0.875 3
A 56 Byrne, Matt 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 | 2 1]2 1 4 2 0.667 7 5 0583 [0 O 3.5 12 0.292 3
A 57 Eason, Joel 2 212 2 4 4 0.500 1 310 4 1 7 0.125 5 1110313 10 0 8.0 16 0.500 4
A 58 Lindsey, Roy Lee 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 1 20 3 1 5 0.167 3 9 0250 [ 0O O 12.0 12 1.000 3
A 59 Hall, Mike 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
A6/ Why So Serious? 6 18110 14) 16 32| 0333 S 717 5112 12 0500 | 40 56| 0417 [0 0] 585 96 0.609
A 60 Cole, Mike 1 313 1 4 4 0.500 1 314 0 5 3 0.625 9 7 0563 [0 O 175 16 1.094 4
A 61 Cannizzaro, Anthony 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 1 1] 2 1 3 2 0.600 5 6 0455 [0 O 3.0 11 0.273 3
A 62 Havens, Lincoln 0o 210 2 0 4 0000 O 2]0 1 0 3 0.000 0 7 0.000 (O O 4.0 7 0.571 2
A 63 Rice, Teddy 0 2 1 3 1 5 0.167 | 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 4 9 0308 [0 O 7.0 13 0.538 3
A 64 Shamer, Michelle 1 410 4 1 8 0.111 2 210 4 2 6 0.250 3 141 0176 | 0 O 2.5 17 0.147 4
A 65 Leonard, Bill 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 I 0O 1 1 1 0.500 2 2 0500 [0 O 1.5 4 0.375 1
A 66 Lea, Zeek 2 213 1 5 3 0.625 1 314 0 5 3 0.625 10 6 0625 [ 0 0| 18.0 16 1.125 4
A 67 Cannizzaro, Tyler 0o 0|0 0] O 0 -—- 0o 0]0 0] O 0 - 0 0 -—- 0o 0] 0.0 0 - 0
A 68 Bracco, Michael 1 2 1 1 2 3 0400 | 2 1| 3 1 5 2 0.714 7 5 0583 [0 O 5.0 12 0.417 3
A7/ The Outlaws 5 1313 151 8 28102223 6]0 9 3 15] 0.167 | 14 58 | 0.194 [ 0 O [ 40.5 72 0.563
A 70  Smith, Brian 0 210 1 0 3 0000 (2 O] 0 3 2 3 0.400 2 6 0250 [0 O 3.0 8 0.375 3
A 71 Clark, Dan 0 1 0 2 0 3 0000 [ O 210 1 0 3 0.000 0 6 0.000 (O O 2.5 6 0.417 3
A 72 Steppe, Mike 1 110 1 1 2 0.333 0o 3]0 2 0 5 0.000 1 7 0125 [0 O 0.0 8 0.000 3
A 73 Tant, J.J. 0 3]0 3 0 6 0.000 1 110 2 1 3 0.250 1 9 0.100 (O O 5.5 10 0.550 3
A 74  Peterson, Chris 2 110 3 2 4 0.333 1 0]0 3 1 3 0.250 3 7 0300 [0 O 5.0 10 0.500 3
A 75 Talley, Gray 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 010 1 0 1 0.000 0 1 0.000 (O O 0.0 1 0.000 1
A 76  Murray, Shane 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 2 110 2 2 3 0.400 4 7 0364 [0 O 8.5 11 0.773 3
A 77 Scott, Lee 0o 212 1 2 3 0400 (O 210 2 0 4 0.000 2 7 0222 (0 O 9.0 9 1.000 3
A 78 Denton, Mike 1 110 2 1 3 0250 [ 0 3]0 2 0 5 0.000 1 8 0.111 [0 O 7.0 9 0.778 3
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B1/ Dart Attack 7 11114 4121 15] 0.583 5 414 5 9 9 0.500 [ 39 33| 0542 | 0 0| 50.0 72 0.694
B 10 Stoy, Jamie 1 1 0 0 1 1 0.500 2 1 0 1 2 2 0.500 3 3 0.500 [ 0 O 0.0 6 0.000 3
B 11 Fronczak, Adrian 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 3 6 0333 [0 O 9.0 9 1.000 3
B 12 Chalmers, Alan 2 1 3 0 5 1 0.833 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 9 3 0.750 | 0 0| 12.0 12 1.000 3
B 13 Stoy, Braedon 1 1 2 1 3 2 0.600 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 4 6 0400 [0 O 5.0 10 0.500 3
B 14  Bridger, Darren o 0|0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
B 15 Cluver, Matt 1 210 0 1 2 0.333 0 0] 2 1 2 1 0.667 3 3 0.500 [ 0 O 2.0 6 0.333 3
B 16 Bowman, Merrill 0o 213 0 3 2 0.600 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 6 4 0.600 | 0O 0 10.0 10 1.000 3
B 17 Kenney, Mike 0 0] 2 1 2 1 0.667 2 1 1 0 3 1 0.750 5 2 0714 [0 O 6.5 7 0.929 3
B 18 Stoy, Luke 1 213 0 4 2 0.667 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 6 6 0.500 | 0 O 5.5 12 0.458 3
B2/ Hump Day! 10 8 [13 5|23 13| 0.639 6 3 5 4111 7 0.611 45 27| 0625 | 7 0| 62.5 72 0.868
B 20 Deemer, Randy 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0O 01]0 1 0 1 0.000 0 2 0.000 [ 0 O 1.5 2 0.750 1
B 21 Todd, Patrick 1 1 0 1 1 2 0.333 0o 0]3 0 3 0 1.000 4 2 0.667 1 0 2.5 6 0.417 3
B 22 McEwen, William 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 3 3 0500 [ 1 O 3.5 6 0.583 3
B 23 Krestalude, Andy 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 3 5 0.375 1 0 8.0 8 1.000 3
B 24  Stuckey, Rob 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 210 2 1 4 0.200 4 5 0444 |1 O 6.0 9 0.667 3
B 25 Baldwin, Randy 1 1 2 1 3 2 0.600 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 6 4 0.600 1 0 7.5 10 0.750 3
B 26 Bunn, Tim 2 1 3 0 5 1 0.833 2 1 30 5 1 0.833 10 2 0.833 1 0] 145 12 1.208 3
B 27 Gelhar, Tommy 3 03 0 6 0 1.000 30 1 2 4 2 0.667 10 2 0.833 1 0| 150 12 1.250 3
B 28 Johnson, Travis 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 2 0 1 0 3 0 1.000 5 2 0714 1 0 0 4.0 7 0.571 2
B3/ Double In Stumble Out 9 1519 15| 18 30| 0.375 4 8 8 4 [ 12 12| 0500 | 42 54 ) 0438 | 0 O] 655 96 0.682
B 30 Benson, Brian 2 210 4 2 6 0.250 1 212 2 3 4 0.429 5 10| 0333 {0 O 5.5 15 0.367 4
B 31 Eastmead, Phillip 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 6 2 0.750 [ 0 O 9.0 8 1.125 2
B 32 Butters, Kent 3 1 4 0 7 1 0.875 2 213 0 5 2 0.714 12 3 0.800 | O O 21.0 15 1.400 4
B 33  McQueen, Jamie 2 2 1 3 3 5 0.375 1 314 0 5 3 0.625 8 8 0.500 | 0 O 12.0 16 0.750 4
B 34 Beaudoin, Paul 0 3 1 1 1 4 0.200 0o 2 1 2 1 4 0.200 2 8 0200 [ 0 O 7.5 10 0.750 3
B 35 Crumpler, Greg 1 1 1 3 2 4 0.333 1 310 2 1 5 0.167 3 9 0250 [0 O 6.0 12 0.500 4
B 36 Ridenour, Ron 0o 2110 2 0 4 0.000 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 2 6 0250 [0 O 4.5 8 0.563 2
B 37 McQueen, Chris o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
B 38 Johnson, Eddie 0 3 0o 2 0 5 0.000 1 213 1 4 3 0.571 4 8 0333 10 O 0.0 12 0.000 4
B4/ Kids on the Fringe § 10| 5 13| 13 23| 0.361 3 615 4 8 10| 0444 | 29 43| 0403 [ 0 7| 34.0 72 0.472
B 40 Ridgway, Matt 3 0 1 2 4 2 0.667 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 7 5 0583 | 0 1 7.0 12 0.583 3
B 41 Merkle, Patrick 0 1 1 2 1 3 0.250 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 3 7 0300 [ 0 1 9.0 10 0.900 3
B 42 Watson, Jeff, Jr. 1 1 1 2 2 3 0.400 2 1 0 1 2 2 0.500 4 5 0444 | 0 1 7.0 9 0.778 3
B 43 Larson, Ray 0O 0] 0 1 0 1 0.000 0O 010 1 0 1 0.000 0 2 0.000 [ 0 O 0.0 2 0.000 1
B 44 Hoyt, David 3 02 1 5 1 0.833 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 9 3 0750 | 0 1 8.0 12 0.667 3
B 45 Blackwelder, Deb 0o 210 1 0 3 0.000 0O 0]2 O 2 0 1.000 2 3 0400 [ 0O 1 0.0 5 0.000 2
B 46 Gardner, Kenn 1 0fO0 1 1 1 0.500 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 2 0333 10 O 1.0 3 0.333 1
B 47 Jeffcoat, Angela 0 3 0o 2 0 5 0.000 0 3 1 1 1 4 0.200 1 9 0.100 [ 0 1 1.0 10 0.100 3
B 48  Gehring, Tara 0 3 0 1 0 4 0.000 0o 212 1 2 3 0.400 2 7 0222 |0 1 1.0 9 0.111 3
B 49 Baxter, Stuart 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
B5/ Wing & a Plaque 13 11|15 9|28 20| 0.583 9 313 912 12] 0500 | 52 44| 0542 | 0 8| 64.0 96 0.667
B 50 Beaird, Tommy 3 03 0 6 0 1.000 4 0 1 2 5 2 0.714 11 2 0846 | 0 1 11.5 13 0.885 4
B 51  Guenther, George 1 210 1 1 3 0.250 2 1 1 0 3 1 0.750 4 4 0.500 [ 0 1 4.0 8 0.500 3
B 52 Thomas, Joe "Antique" 3 1 2 1 5 2 0.714 1 o100 2 1 2 0.333 6 4 0.600 [ O 1 4.5 10 0.450 4
B 53  Ouellette, Brian 1 213 0 4 2 0.667 3 1 1 3 4 4 0.500 8 6 0.571 0 1 7.5 14 0.536 4
B 54 Lamb, Mike 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 2 0 1 1 3 1 0.750 5 1 0833 |0 1 7.5 6 1.250 2
B 55 Bailey, Matt 0 1 1 2 1 3 0.250 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 4 5 0444 | 0 O 8.0 9 0.889 3
B 56 Ludewig, Ross 1 1 1 3 2 4 0.333 0o 2 1 3 1 5 0.167 3 9 0250 |0 1 6.0 12 0.500 4
B 57 Lesher, Jon 2 1 1 1 3 2 0600 [ 4 0] 0 4 4 4 0.500 7 6 0538 [0 1 8.0 13 0.615 4
B 58 Litzsinger, Mike 1 3 3 1 4 4 0.500 0 1 0o 2 0 3 0.000 4 7 0364 [0 1 7.0 11 0.636 4
B 59 (paid - but unfilled) 0O 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
B6/ Darty Little Secrets 14 4|8 10]22 14| 0.611 4 514 5 8 10 | 0444 | 38 34| 0528 [ 7 O 345 72 0.479
B 60 Borgna, Denise 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 1 0.000 [ 0O O 0.0 1 0.000 1
B 61 Borgna, Andrew 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 2 010 1 2 1 0.667 4 1 0.800 1 0 2.0 5 0.400 3
B 62 Tompkins, Charles 3 02 1 5 1 0.833 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 7 5 0.583 1 0 3.5 12 0.292 3
B 63 Wilson, Matt 2 013 0 5 0 1.000 1 213 0 4 2 0.667 9 2 0.818 1 0 6.5 11 0.591 3
B 64 Kerr, Jim 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 2 5 0.286 1 0 2.0 7 0.286 2
B 65 Wilson, Samantha 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 4 6 0.400 1 0 4.0 10 0.400 3
B 66 Al-Hoory, Ahmed "Al" 3 0 1 2 4 2 0.667 2 1 0 3 2 4 0.333 6 6 0.500 [ 1 0 10.0 12 0.833 3
B 67 Pausback, Christian "Budd 1 oOf0 O 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 1 2 0333 [0 O 1.0 3 0.333 2
B 68 Mathews, Olivia 1 ofo0 3 1 3 0.250 1 213 0 4 2 0.667 5 5 0500 [ 1 O 5.5 10 0.550 3
B 69 Tompkins, Joanna 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 1 0.000 | 0 O 0.0 1 0.000 1
B7/ Village Idiots 11 13 8 16| 19 29 | 0.396 5 717 5112 12] 0500 | 43 53| 0448 | 0 O [ 53.0 96 0.552
B 70 Hartley, Barron 3 1 0 1 3 2 0.600 0o 213 0 3 2 0.600 6 4 0.600 [ O O 4.5 10 0.450 4
B 71 Hartley, Bryan 2 1 2 2 4 3 0.571 3 1 2 2 5 3 0.625 9 6 0.600 | 0O O 16.0 15 1.067 4
B 72 Tyler, Rob 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0O 010 1 0 1 0.000 0 3 0.000 [ 0 O 0.0 3 0.000 2
B 73  Densmore, Taylor 0 3 0 0 0 3 0.000 0 0 1 2 1 2 0.333 1 5 0.167 [ 0 0 0.0 6 0.000 4
B 74  White, John 0O 0|0 4 0 4 0.000 1 3 1 2 2 5 0.286 2 9 0.182 [ 0 O 7.5 11 0.682 4
B 75 Ginger, Chuck 2 213 1 5 3 0.625 2 212 1 4 3 0.571 9 6 0.600 | 0 0 10.0 15 0.667 4
B 76 Ellis, E.J. 3 1 1 3 4 4 0.500 2 212 1 4 3 0.571 8 7 0533 10 O 5.0 15 0.333 4
B 77 Morgan, Larry 1 3 0 4 1 7 0.125 2 213 1 5 3 0.625 6 10| 0375 {0 O 7.5 16 0.469 4
B 78 Nuemeister, K.J. 0 1 2 0 2 1 0.667 0O 210 0 0 2 0.000 2 3 0400 [0 O 2.5 5 0.500 2




2, e =
g 5 “ @ 23 S | E
= = A A% |5 5 = °
0 B = 3 =3 8 = | 8 A Il AR =1 %sls
T |2 3l 5| 29|% 3|% |% F|2%|s G|sz|s i|2E| f |25zt
=2 o | .= = = Q £ L s} = o = o O o L = 51 & 2 S o= 3 = = 3 s 5
B Al Ol <Ll |a ol 8|lAa & As B |5 E El<al O << |>a
C1/ Mulligan's Mafia 10 1413 1123 2510479 18 419 317 7 ][0708]57 39[0594 |0 0] 395] 9 | 0411
C 10 Long, Robert 1 12 of3 1]o0750[2 12 o|4 10807 2]0778[0 0 60 9 0.667 3
C 11  Jones, Dustin 2 1|2 214 3]o057m |2 23 1[5 306259 6106000 0] 7.0 15 | 0.467 4
C 12 Arnold, Jimmy 3 1|4 o0]7 1]|085|4 0|3 1|7 1|0875]|14 2] 085|0 0] 95 16 | 0.594 4
C 13 Ondek, Matt 0 1{0 oflo0o 1]0000|1 of0 1|1 10500 1 2]0333[0 of 1.0 3 0.333 1
C 14 Roper, Brandon 1 21 312 5|02 |4 0of2 1|6 1]087(|8 605710 0| 40 14 | 0.286 4
C 15  Morin, Deane "Dino" 2 21 23 404291 21 22 4]0333|5 8[035]|]0 0] 40 13 | 0.308 4
C 16 Williams, Denny "Wood"| 1 3|2 2| 3 5]0375(0 2|4 0| 4 206677 70500 o0f 40 14 | 0.286 4
C 17 Creech, James 0 3[1 2|1 5]o167 |2 1[3 of5 1]083|6 61]050]0 0| 40 12 | 0.333 4
C2/ Shooter McGavin 14 10[13 11[27 21105637 5[4 8|11 13] 0458 [49 47[ 0510 |0 o[ 525] 96 | 0.547
C 20 Knott, Ronnie 1 of2 23 2]o600 |2 2[0 4[2 602505 8 [ 03850 0] 75 13 | 0577 4
C21 Knott, Ryan 3 110 0|3 1]0750|0 0|2 2|2 2|050]|5 3]0625|0 0] 15 8 0.188 4
C 22 Sautter, Scott 2 22 2|14 40500 (|4 of1 25 2107149 606000 0] 95 15 | 0.633 4
C 23  Sautter, Don 2 21 o3 2106002 1[0 3|2 40335 604550 0| 5.0 11 0.455 4
C 24 Toolan, Chris 3 1|2 2|5 3]0625 |1 32 13 404298 7/[0533]|0 0| 75 15 | 0.500 4
C 25 Flanagan, Stephen 0 3|1 3|1 6]0143 |1 1|1 2|2 3|0400] 3 9] 02500 0] 70 12 | 0.583 4
C 26 McWhorter, Mike 0 of2 1|2 1]o0667|2 1[0 of2 1]0667| 4 206670 0] 30 6 0.500 3
C 27 Stewart, Kevin 3 1|3 116 2107502 2|2 2|4 4050010 6] 06250 0] 115 16 | 0.719 4
C3/ Nine Lives 13 1114 10]27 21103563 16 6|5 711 13] 0458 |49 47] 0510 |0 0] 395] 96 | 0411
C 30 Copple, Matthew 2 1|2 1|14 2106672 22 2|4 4]050(8 605710 0 20 14 | 0.143 4
C 31 Romanchek, David 2 1|2 1|4 2106672 of1 23 2]0600|7 4106360 0| 60 11 0.545 3
C 32  Smith, Butch 2 1|1 23 3105001 2|1 22 4]0333]|5 704170 0] 40 12 | 0.333 3
C 33 Mays, John 0 ofo o0 o0 0 ofo ofo0o o0 0 0 0 0f 00 0 0
C 34 Gibson, Jack 3 1|12 2|5 3]0625(|3 1|1 2|4 3[0571|9 6] 0600 |0 0] 100 15 | 0.667 4
C 35 Keever, David 0 22 1|2 3]o0400 |1 1|1 12 2]050]|4 5|0444 )0 0] 30 9 0.333 3
C 36 Porcelli, Robb 2 22 1|14 305712 22 1|4 3]0571 |8 605710 0| 85 14 | 0.607 4
C 37 Smith, Tyler 0 1|1 o1 1{os50]1 1]0 2|1 3[0250|2 4]0333(0 0] 10 6 0.167 2
C 38 Fitzgerald, Dennis 2 212 214 4]1050([0 3[2 212 5]028 |6 9] 04000 0| 50 15 | 0.333 4
C4/ One Armed Bandits 11 13]7 17]18 30037513 9|5 7] 8 16| 0333 |34 62] 0354 |0 0] 385] 96 | 0401
C 40 Kiser, Lyman o0 1/l0o 1]0 200000 |0 1|2 0|2 1[0667] 2 3] 0400 [0 0] 1.0 5 0.200 2
C 41 Rudy, Jeff 2 1|2 1|4 2106672 1[0 22 3])0400]| 6 5| 05450 0] 60 11 0.545 3
C 42 White, Jim 2 3|2 214 50444 (3 210 4|3 603337 111|030 0| 75 18 | 0.417 4
C 43 Hansen, Josh 2 21 3|13 5]037500 4(0 3[0 710000 |3 120200 0] 65 15 | 0.433 4
C 44  Trefzger, Ken 2 21 213 404290 3|2 2|2 5028 |5 90370 0| 1.0 14 | 0.071 4
C 45 Richardson, Shane 1 21 32 50286 |1 22 23 404295 90370 0] 120 14 [ 0857 4
C 46 Kindem, Pete 2 ofo0o 312 30400 (|0 3|2 0|2 3]0400 | 4 6| 0400 (|0 O] 45 10 | 0.450 3
C 47 Smelik, Gene 0 2(f0o 1[0 3]oo00 |0 1|1 11 2]0333]1 501670 0] 00 6 0.000 2
C 48  Smelik, Pat 0 0J]o 1]0 1]0000]0 1|1 0|1 1]050] 1 21]033[0 0] 00 3 0.000 1
C5/ Rif Raf 11 13]10 1421 2710438 |1 11]6 6] 7 17] 0292 |35 61] 03650 0] 450 96 | 0.469
C 50 Diamond, Paddy 2 1|1 3|13 404290 22 1|2 304005 704170 0 3.0 12 | 0.250 4
C 51  Gaertner, Brian 3 1f(1 o4 1]080 [0 22 22 4]0333|6 5|[0545]0 0] 1.0 11 0.091 4
C 52 Piquet, David 2 of1 1|3 1]0750[0 1[0 1]0 2]0000|3 3] 050|0 0| 40 6 0.667 2
C 53  Winters, Tom "Tiny" 1 23 ofl4 20667 |1 2|2 1|3 3]050]|7 5|053]0 0] 70 12 | 0.583 3
C 54  Horger, Dennis 0 23 1|3 3]o0s500 (|0 42 12 5028 )| 5 8| 03850 0] 80 13 | 0.615 4
C 55 Williams, Ed o 1{0o 310 40000 |0 3[0 2(0 5]0000]|0 91f0000]|0 0| 60 9 0.667 3
C 56 Jackson, Barry 1 1fo 1|1 210330 2[0 2|0 40000 (|1 601430 0| 40 7 0.571 2
C 57 Reid, Chris 1 1{o 21 3]o0250|1 2|1 1|2 3] 0400]| 3 6103330 0] 20 9 0.222 3
C 58  Side, Eric 0 2|10 1]0 3]0000|0 2|2 0]2 210502 5]02 [0 0] 60 7 0.857 2
C 59  Gallagher, Jim 1 21 22 4103330 21 1|1 3]0250|3 7/[030]0 0| 40 10 | 0.400 3
C6/ Darty Sanchez 11 13[13 11[24 2405007 5[5 712 12] 050048 48[ 0500 |0 o 405 ] 96 | 0.422
C 60 Trefzger, Eric 1 24 ofls5 2]o74|1 3[2 23 5]0375]8 705330 0] 30 15 | 0.200 4
C 61 Robinson, Mike 3 1|14 o7 1]|085|4 0|2 2|6 207513 3| 08130 0] 145 16 | 0.906 4
C 62 Maierhofer, Sean 1 1{o 21 302503 of1 2[4 206675 50500 0] 40 10 | 0.400 3
C 63  Maierhofer, Pete 3 1|1 3|4 400502 1|1 2|3 310507 7]050 ([0 0| 60 14 | 0.429 4
C 64 Bell, Austin 2 22 214 4050 |2 21 33 51037557 90438 |0 0] 85 16 | 0.531 4
C 65 Collier, Chris 0 2|1 o] 1 2100333 |1 1|2 0|3 1[0750]4 3]0571[0 0] 00 7 0.000 3
C 66 Wernet, Brad 0 ofo o0 o0 o 1{o 1fo0o 2]0000|o0 2[o0000]|0 0] 15 2 0.750 1
C 67 Goodrich, Brett 1 21 22 410331 1[0 2|1 3102503 7]030(|0 0| 20 10 | 0.200 2
C 68 Gruber, Quinn 0 2(0 210 4]0000f[0 1|1 o0f'11 1 o500 1 5]0167|0 0f 1.0 6 0.167 2
C7/ Liquor Possee 12 12]16 8[28 200583 ]9 3[8 4[]17 7 [0708]62 34[ 0646 [0 0] 575 96 | 0.599
C 70 Barnes, Adam 2 1[4 ole 10873 1|1 2[4 3]o571[10 407140 0] 85 14 | 0.607 4
C 71 Claggett, Jerimy 2 10 212 3]0400 (|1 1|1 02 1]0667|4 4]050|0 0| 1.0 8 0.125 4
C 72 Bathurst, Ryan 0 22 1|2 3]o0400|2 1|3 of5 1]083|7 4[063]|0 0] 30 11 0.273 3
C 73 Allen, Zach 1 201 2|2 40332 1|1 1|3 2[0600]|5 6] 04550 0| 40 11 0.364 3
C 74 Coleman, Brian 1 2f0 of1 2103330 o3 of3 o] 1000]| 4 206670 0] 1.0 6 0.167 3
C 75 Brady, Marlin 1 23 o4 2106672 1|3 o5 10839 3]|]0750[0 0| 95 12 | 0.792 3
C 76 Kusko, Ed 1 of2 1|3 1107503 of1 24 206677 307000 0155 10 1.550 3
C 77 Clark, Chad 4 04 o8 010003 1|3 1|6 2]0750|14 208750 0| 150 16 | 0938 4
C 78 Rutten, Pete 0 2(f0 oflo 2]0000 [0 of0 20 2]0000]|0 4100000 0] 00 4 0.000 3
C 79 Kipp, Daniel 0 0J]0 2]0 2000002 0]0 0|2 0] 1000] 2 21050 [0 0] 00 4 0.000 2
C8/ Pints & Points 14 10]10 1424 2410500 |7 5]6 6]13 11] 054250 46] 0521 |0 0] 370 | 96 | 0.385
C 80 Frederick, Karl 1 of1 1|2 1]o67|2 of1 o3 o] 10005 1]083[0 0f 20 6 0.333 2
C 81 Butterworth, Dan 2 21 213 404291 3[1 1|2 4]0333[5 8[035]|0 0] 35 13 | 0.269 4
C 82 Cody, Mike 2 1|1 23 3]050(f0 2|1 2|1 4]0201|4 7]034|0 0| 60 11 0.545 3
C 83 Cody, Dan 2 22 214 4050 |1 of2 23 2106007 6105380 0| 35 13 | 0.269 4
C 84 Ball, Pat 4 of3 1|7 108752 23 1|5 3]0625([12 4]0750[|0 0| 60 16 | 0375 4
C 85 Wilson, Travis o 1{o 1o 20000 |1 1f0 1|1 2]0333|1 4|020]0 0] 1.0 5 0.200 2
C 86 Stephenson, Scott 1 21 212 410333 of1 2|4 206676 6] 050|0 0| 40 12 | 0.333 3
C 87 Shulz, Chris 1 20 21 40200 |3 1|2 25 306256 7 |0462]|0 0] 65 13 | 0.500 4
C 88 Butterworth, Jim 1 of1 1|2 1]oe7 |1 1|1 1]2 21050 |4 3] 05710 0| 45 7 0.643 2
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D1/ Main Street Mayhem 16 8|15 931 17[ 0646 [ 6 6] 8 414 10] 058 [ 59 37] 0615 [0 6] 355 ] 96 | 0.370
D 10 Bordeaux, Dawn 2 2]0o o2 2]os00]0 ofo 2]0 27]o0000[ 2 4703330 of 20 6 0.333 4
D 11 McEwen, Dave 4 0|3 17 1|o85|2 2|4 0|6 2107513 3| 08130 1| 11.0] 16 | 0.688 4
D 12 Jones, Nick 2 1|4 o|le6 10871 31 3|2 6]0250| 8 71]0533(f0 1| 80 15 | 0.533 4
D 13 Longmire, Breann 0 4/0 ol o0 4]0000|0 of0 1]0 1]0000] 0 510000 |0 of 00 5 0.000 4
D 14 Rowe, Dan 3 0|2 1|5 110832 12 1|14 2]0667]9 3]0750(f0 1| 20 12 | 0.167 3
D 15 Vivod, Josh 1 0|2 2|3 20600 |2 2[4 0o]6 2107509 4] 06920 1| 45 13 | 0346 4
D 16 Haywood, Eric 2 0|2 1|4 10801 21 1|2 3]0400]| 6 4106000 0f 15 10 | 0.150 3
D 17 Elizondo, Alicia 0 o|1 1|1 1]050 |1 oft1t o2 o0]1000]|3 1]0750(f0 of 1.0 4 0.250 2
D 18  Smith, Cliff 2 1|1 1|3 210600 |2 1{3 o5 1]083|8 3|07 [0 1] 35 11 0318 3
D 19 Heming, Kayla o0 0o|lo 2|0 2100001 1f0 o1 1]050]|1 3]02501( 0 1|20 4 0.500 2
D2/ Lonerider 7 1718 16[15 3] 03135 76 6] 11 13] 0458 [37 59[ 0385 [0 o 400 [ 96 [ 0417
D 20 Scott, Kevin 2 212 214 4]os00 |2 1[0 32 4]0333[6 8[]o049[0 of 45 14 | 0321 4
D 21 Turner, Kevin 2 210 4|2 6102502 2(3 1|5 306257 9] 04380 0of 65 16 | 0.406 4
D 22  Seldon, Curtis 0 4|2 22 6]0250|1 33 1|4 4]050]|6 10| 03750 0f 60 16 | 0375 4
D 23 Palma, Kevin 0 4]0 210 600002 21 3|3 5]0375]|3 11]0214f0 of 1.0 14 | 0.071 4
D 24 Nguyen, Henry 0 0|2 o2 o0|1000]0 21 1]1 3]020|3 3] 05001 0 of 1.0 6 0.167 2
D 25 DeMattos, Rick 3 112 2|5 30652 212 1|14 3105719 606000 of160] 15 1.067 4
D 26 Schon, Chris 0 4/0 4l0 80000 |1 22 2|3 4] 049]| 3 120200 (|0 of 50 15 | 0333 4
D 27 (paid - but unfilled) 0 0jlo o]0 o0 0 0|0 0|0 0 0 0 0 o 0.0 0 0
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety 7 17110 14[17 31| 0354 |8 4[5 713 11] 0542 [ 43 53 [ 0448 [ 7 0 480 [ 96 [ 0.500
D 30 Johnson, Dave o o1 1|1 1]os00]1 1o 1]1 27103332 3[]o0400[1 of 20 5 0.400 3
D31 White, J.J. 1 2|2 1|3 3[050|2 12 o4 1]080]|7 4] 06361 0f 65 11 0.591 3
D 32 Price, Brady 3 1|2 1|5 210742 22 2|4 4]050]|9 6] 0600 (|1 of 70 15 | 0467 4
D 33 Bouchard, Keith 2 210 2|2 41033 |2 2(3 1|5 306257 71]050](1 of 25 14 | 0.179 4
D 34 Gartland, James 0 4|2 1|2 51028 |2 21 2|3 4]049]|5 9]0357(|1 of 90 14 | 0.643 4
D 35 Rogers, Spencer 1 211 32 510280 |2 of1 213 2]0600]|5 7] 04171 0f 50 12 | 0417 4
D 36 Baker, Dennis 0 4|1 3|1 7101252 o0 4|2 4]033]|3 1102141 of 120 14 | 0857 4
D 37 Martinez, Gustavo 0 2|1 2|1 410203 of1 2|4 2]0667|5 6] 04550 0f 40 11 0.364 3
D4/ One Dart Wonders 16 8|12 12[/28 20[ 0583 [ 6 67 5|13 11| 054254 42] 0563 [0 0] 43.0 | 96 | 0.448
D 40 Cornell, Blaine 2 1]o0o 1|2 2]os00 ]2 1|1 33 4]o049]5 6] 04550 of 00 11 0.000 4
D 41 Millius, Mike 3 0|2 2|5 210742 22 1|14 3105719 5| 06430 0f 85 14 | 0.607 4
D 42 Tisdale, Brian 0 1]0 4l0 510000 /|1 2[4 0|5 2]0714|5 704170 0f 45 12 | 0375 4
D 43 Toko, Jeff 1 1|1 1|2 2/l050|2 1{0o 112 2]050]|4 4] 05001 [0 of 55 8 0.688 3
D 44 Musil, Dylan 4 0|3 1|7 1|o875 |2 213 1|5 3|06 |12 4]0750]0 0] 85 16 | 0.531 4
D 45 Roseman, Sean 2 203 1|5 3065 |1 2(0 2|1 4]020]|6 7]0462f0 0f 15 13 | 0.115 4
D 46 Brewster, Matt 2 1|1 1|3 210600]|0 of0 2]0 2100003 4] 0490 of 1.0 7 0.143 4
D 47  Zaleski, Andrew 2 202 1|4 30572 214 0|6 2]0750/[10 50667 [0 0f 135 15 | 0.900 4
D5/ Off Constantly-Reboot 9 15| 6 1815 33[ 03135 7[3 9] 8 16] 0333 [31 65[ 0323 [0 o 555 96 | 0578
D 50 Roberts, Mike o 3|1 21 s5]ow7]1 20 3]1 5]o0167] 2 10] 01670 of 80 12 | 0.667 3
D 51 Kubel, Nicole 2 210 4|12 6]0250|0 41 3|1 7]0125|3 13| 018 |0 of 85 16 | 0.531 4
D 52 Kubel, Tom "Q-Ball" 1 2|1 32 5102 |0 2|1 1|1 3]020]3 8] 02730 of 70 11 0.636 3
D 53  Blackwelder, Allyson 1 210 2|1 40201 1|1 212 3]0400]| 3 7] 03000 of 00 10 | 0.000 2
D 54 Olson, Kevin 2 203 1|5 30654 of2 216 21075011 51| 068 0 of200] 16 1.250 4
D 55 Tufillaro, Lou 2 0|0 2|2 210501 1{0 2|1 3]020|3 5103750 of 35 8 0.438 2
D 56 Cruze, Michael 1 3]0 41 701253 3|1 4|14 7]0364]| 5 14]0203(0 0f 30 19 | 0.158 4
D 57 Lueneburg, Randy 0 1|1 o1 1]050|0 1{0 1]0 2]0000]| 1 3]02501/0 of 55 4 1.375 1
D 58 Holt, Ben 0 0|0 o]0 o0 0 0|0 o] o0 0 0 0 0 o 0.0 0 0
D6/ Bottoms Up 15 920 4[35 13[0729[ 8 4[]8 416 8] 0667 67 29] 0698 [0 0] 435 96 | 0453
D 60 McMillan, Evan 1 1|2 1|3 206000 1|1 o1 1]o0s50 ][4 3]o0571 [0 of 30 7 0.429 3
D 61 Crabtree, Reagan 2 2014 o|l6 2107503 1|2 2|5 3]0625|11 5| 068 |0 0f 100 16 | 0625 4
D 62 Crabtree, Traci o0 1]0 1/0 2100000 1f{1 o1 1]050]1 3]02501( 0 of 1.0 4 0.250 1
D 63 Evans, David 3 013 0|6 01000 |2 12 1|4 2]0667|10 2]083f[0 of 145 12 1.208 3
D 64 Hawks, Michael 2 203 o5 210743 13 1|16 2]0750]|11 4]0733[0 o0of 40 15 | 0267 4
D 65 Smith, Lauren 1 1|2 1|3 2106002 1|2 1|14 206677 4] 06360 0f 20 11 0.182 3
D 66 Tschetter, Aaron 3 1|14 o7 10853 12 2|5 3]0625]12 4]0750(f0 of 70 16 | 0438 4
D 67 VanDyke, Darren 3 1|2 1|5 20743 13 1|16 2]0750]|11 4]0733f[0 of 20 15 | 0.133 4
D7/ Duck Fook 14 10]13 11[27 210563 [ 6 66 612 12] 0500 [ 51 45] 0531 [0 0] 33.0 | 96 | 0.344
D 70 Kuppler, Bob o olo o]o o 1 o|l1 22 2]os00]2 2]0s500]0 o] 00 4 0.000 3
D 71 Carawon, Harris 1 1|11 ofl2 10667 |1 20 o] 1 271033313 3] 050/ [0 of 20 6 0.333 4
D 72 Carter, Kevin 3 1|12 2|5 30650 22 2|2 410337 710500/ [0 of 30 14 | 0214 4
D 73 Converse, Laurence 2 1|2 1|4 210667 |3 12 1|5 2107149 4] 06920 of 30 13 | 0231 4
D 74 Ellis, Tim 2 202 2|4 410501 1{2 2|3 3]050]|7 7050 [0 of 60 14 | 0429 4
D 75 Kuppler, Alex 0 o1 3|1 3]l0250|0 1|1 o1 1]0500 ]2 4]033[0 of 15 6 0.250 4
D 76 Lalino, Steve 1 210 of1 200331 2|1 1|12 3]0400]| 3 5] 03750 0of 00 8 0.000 3
D 77 Rawlings, Shane 1 3|12 23 51037553 1|1 3|14 4]050]|7 9] 0480 o0of 55 16 | 0344 4
D 78 Samaluk, Somchai 4 0|3 1|7 1|o875|2 2|2 1|4 30571 |11 4]0733|0 0] 120] 15 | 0.800 4
D8/ That's What She Said 12 12]12 12[24 24[ 0500 [ 4 8[5 7] 9 15] 0375 [ 4 54] 0438 [0 0] 265 | 96 | 0.276
D 80 Caldwell, Taylor 1 1]o 1|1 2]033]0 ofo 1]o0o 1]oo00[1 3]o0250f0 of 1.0 4 0.250 3
D 81 Blake, Terry 3 1|1 3|4 41050 |1 3[3 1|4 4]050]|¢8 8] 0500/ [0 of 30 16 | 0.188 4
D 82 Adams, Doug 0 0|2 o2 o0]100]0 2(0 2]0 47]0000]| 2 410330 of 20 6 0.333 2
D 83 Thompson, Barry 1 210 31 501671 22 1|13 3]050]| 4 8] 03330 of 1.0 12 | 0.083 4
D 84 Thompson, Barry, Jr. 2 212 o| 4 2106670 20 4]0 6] 0000]| 4 80330 of 25 12 | 0.208 4
D 85 Owens, Justin 3 0|3 1|6 10873 of2 2|5 2]0714]11 3] 078 /|0 0of 40 14 | 0.286 4
D 86 Beck, Paul 0 2]10 olo 2100001 20 o0]1 27]0333]|1 410200 0 of 00 5 0.000 3
D 87 Dillon, Matt 1 1|2 2|3 3050 |2 1|2 214 3]0571|7 6] 05380 of 65 13 | 0.500 4
D 88  Giberson, Kris 1 3|2 2|3 503550 41 1]1 5]0167| 4 10| 028 [0 0f 65 14 | 0464 4
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El/ Red-eye Rangers 10 14/ 8 16/ 18 30[ 03756 6|8 414 10] 058 |46 50 0479 [0 7] 135 ] 96 | 0.141
E 10 Kunesh, Joe 1 31 12 40331t 1|2 13 206005 604550 1] 00 11 | 0.000 4
E 11 Rouse, Chuck 2 2|10 1|2 3]0400]|1 2|1 0|2 2]050] 4 5| 04440 1] 00 9 0.000 4
E 12 Kirkpatrick, Scott 3 0|2 2|5 2107143 1|14 o7 108512 3[080] [0 1] 10 15 | 0.067 4
E 13 Raper, Jeromie 1 2|2 2|3 410429 |1 2|0 2|1 4]0200] 4 8[033[0 1] 35 12 | 0292 4
E 14 Mitchell, Bill o 1]0 2|0 3]0000]|0 1|2 0|2 1]0667]2 410330 0] 10 6 0.167 3
E 15 Dzengeleski, Julie 1 1|1 2|2 304002 2|2 1|4 305716 610500 [0 1| 25 12 | 0.208 4
E 16 Dzengeleski, Jimmy o 2|/0 1|0 3]0000]|1 1|2 1|3 2]0600]3 503750 0] 20 8 0.250 3
E 17 Welborn, Tim o0 1|1 3|1 4]020]2 1|12 2|4 3]0571]5 7|0417[0 1] 10 12 | 0.083 4
E 18 Iager, John 2 2|1 23 4]o409 |1 1|1 1|2 2]050]|5 6]0455]|0 1] 25 11 | 0227 4
E2/ Cheap Shots 7 1719 15116 32]0333]6 6|2 10] 8 16] 0333 32 64] 0333 [7 0] 375] 96 | 0.391
E 20 Buckman, Dave 2 o1 33 3Jos00[2 1]2 2[4 3]os571 7 6]0538[1 of 10 13 | 0.077 4
E 21 Burney, Gary o0 3|1 2|1 s5]o167|1 1|0 0|1 1]050]2 6102501 0] 1.0 8 0.125 4
E 22 Hindle, Mikey 3 1|10 4|3 51037503 1|0 4|3 5]0375]6 10]0375(1 0] 80 16 | 0.500 4
E 23 James, Bob 0 4|3 0|3 40493 1|0 4|3 503756 904001 0] 95 15 | 0.633 4
E 24 Warren, Randy 2 1|2 214 3]os71 |1 3|1 3[2 6|0250|6 9] 0400|1 0| 85 15 | 0.567 4
E 25 McMillan, Bill 0 2|1 1|1 3]0250]0 0|0 o]0 o0 1 3[0250|0 0f 15 4 0.375 2
E 26 Carlson, Alek o0 2|0 2|0 4]0000|1 3|1 3|2 6]0250]2 10[0167[1 0] 45 12 | 0375 4
E 27 Goff, Sam 0 4|1 1|1 5]o0167|1 2|0 4|1 601432 11| 01541 0] 35 13 | 0.269 4
E3/ Runs with Corks 12 12[14 1026 2205427 5[5 7[12 12] 0500 ][50 46 0521 [0 0] 440 | 96 | 0.458
E 30 Fleener, Michael 3 12 115 2Jo74]3 1[0 1[3 2]o600] 8 406670 of 75 12 | 0625 4
E 31 Fleener, LeighAnn 0 2|2 1|2 3]0400]|1 2|2 0|3 2106005 51| 050([0 0| 40 10 | 0.400 4
E 32 Amarante, John 2 1|1 1|3 2]0600|1 2|1 1|2 3]0400] 5 5] 050]([0 0] 50 10 | 0.500 3
E 33  Stumpf, Robert o0 2|0 2|0 4]o0000|1 1|0 1|1 2]033]|1 601430 o 25 7 0.357 4
E 34 Venable, Mike 0 1|2 2|2 3]0400]0 1|2 1|2 2]050] 4 5|0444 |0 0] 30 9 0.333 4
E 35 Delgado, Jose 1 ofl2 of3 o100 |3 of1 2|4 2 06677 2]0778|0 0| 60 9 0.667 3
E 36 Delgado, Ashley 2 110 o2 1]o067]|0 o1 2|1 2]10333]3 3[050([0 0] 00 6 0.000 3
E 37 Lymer, Dean 0 0|2 2|2 210503 1|1 1|4 2]0667]6 410600 [0 0] 20 10 | 0.200 4
E 38 Spanko, Melanie 1 3/0 ofl1 3]020]0 o1 2|1 210332 5|028 [0 0] 00 7 0.000 4
E 39 Cosimeno, Randy 3 1|3 1|16 2]o0750 |2 2|1 3|3 5]10375]9 7|053 ([0 0| 140]| 16 | 0875 4
E4/ Ton 80 Proof 14 1015 9129 190604 7 5]9 316 8] 0667 |61 35| 06350 0] 41.5] 96 | 0.432
E 40 Gagner, Chris 1 1|1 12 2fos00]2 12 1[4 2]0667]6 4]o0600[0 0] 55 10 | 0.550 3
E 41 Theall, Ken 1 1|1 1|2 2]050]|1 2|1 o2 2]050]4 41]050|[0 0| 40 8 0.500 3
E 42 Dehnel, Sebastian 2 23 1|5 30652 2|1 23 404298 71]053[0 0] 90 15 | 0.600 4
E 43 Blake, Rick 2 1|10 1|2 2]0s50]1 1|1 1|2 2]050]4 41050 [0 0] 30 8 0.375 3
E 44 Zuttel, Paul o 1|3 o3 1]0750|1 2|2 1|3 3]050]|6 410600 [0 0] 50 10 | 0.500 3
E 45 Frederickson, David"Buttf 3 1|2 2[5 3 |[o0625 |3 o3 o6 o0 1000 |11 3] 078 |0 0| 45 14 | 0321 4
E 46 Talbot, Chris 2 0oflo 1|2 1]oe7|1 1|1 12 2050 |4 3]0571]0 0| 25 7 0.357 2
E 47 Robertson, Chris 2 2|3 1|5 3]0625|1 1|14 0|5 1]083]10 4|0714[0 0] 40 14 | 0.286 4
E 48 Bell, Kevin 1 1|2 1|3 2]0600|2 o0f[3 o5 o 100]|8 2] 080]0 0| 40 10 | 0.400 3
E5/ Rippin Darts 10 1410 14]20 28] 0417 [ 2 103 9] 5 19] 0208 [ 30 66| 0313 |8 0] 255 | 96 | 0.266
E 50 Raymond, Erik 2 22 214 4Josoo|1 3|1 3[2 602506 10[0375]1 0] 55 16 | 0344 4
E 51 McDonald, Chase 1 2|1 3|2 502861 2|0 1|1 3]020]3 8]0273[1 0] 20 11 | 0.182 4
E 52 Helton, Dakota 1 313 1|4 40500 4f[1 3|1 701255 11]0313|1 0| 60 16 | 0375 4
E 53  Gylfason, Thorbjorn 2 1|10 3|2 4]0333|0 3|0 3/0 600002 10[0167 1 0] 3.0 12 | 0250 3
E 54 Wood, Connor 2 2|1 313 5103552 2|1 33 5]0355|6 10]0375|1 0] 50 16 | 0313 4
E 55 Kirk, Dylan 2 2|1 1|3 3]050]0 1|1 3|1 4]020]4 7|0364[1 0] 30 11 | 0273 4
E 56 Pickel, Cameron 0 2|2 1|2 3]0400]|0 2|2 1|2 3]|0400]| 4 6| 04001 0] 10 10 | 0.100 3
E 57 Young, Shane 0 0J]0o 0|0 o0 0 3]0 1[0 4]0000] 0 410000 |1 0] 00 4 0.000 3
E6/ Dartifacts 18 619 5[37 1107717 5[9 3[16 8066769 27] 07190 0] 530] 96 | 0552
E 60 Massey, Steve 4 04 o8 ofJ1000[4 0o[3 o7 o] 100015 o] 1000 [0 of 150 15 [ 1.000 4
E 61 Lewis, lan 2 0|2 o4 o|1000]0 2|2 o2 2]050]|6 2]070[0 0] 80 8 1.000 2
E 62 Bender, Jamie 2 2|3 1|5 3]0625|1 2|3 1|4 3]0571]9 61]0600[0 0] 30 15 | 0.200 4
E 63 Beach, Nick 3 1|2 1|5 2]o0714|3 1|2 2|5 3062510 506670 0] 75 15 | 0.500 4
E 64 Hagarty, Andrew 1 2|2 2|3 4049 |1 3|3 1|4 40507 80470 0] 70 15 | 0.467 4
E 65 Lawless, Anthony o0 0Jo o]0 o o0 110 oflo 1]0000] 0 10000 [0 0] 00 1 0.000 1
E 66 Parker, Billy 0 0J0o 0|0 O 0 0olo o0 o 0 0 — 0o o] 00 0 0
E 67 Riley, Russell 3 0|l2 1|5 10833 0|2 1|5 1083|100 2|083[0 0] 20 12 | 0.167 3
E 68 Mata-Adams, Juan 3 1|14 o|l7 1]085|2 1|3 1|5 2071412 3[080/([0 0 105] 15 [ 0.700 4
E7/ Dart Knights 16 814 1030 18[]0625[7 5[5 7[12 120500 ][54 42] 05630 0] 345] 96 | 0359
E 70 Pressimone, Kristen o0 2o 1]J0o 3Joooo[1 1[]2 23 3Jo0s500]3 603330 of 10 9 0.111 4
E 71 Swepson, Jerrell 3 1|14 o|l7 1]085|3 o|1 1|4 1]080] 11 2|o0846([0 o] 145 13 | L.115 4
E 72 Amos, Terron 3 1|3 1|16 2107500 3|3 1|3 40499 6/0600f0 0] 85 15 | 0.567 4
E 73 Lefebvre, C.J. o 1]0 2|0 3]0000 |1 1|1 2|2 3]0400] 2 6102500 0] 00 8 0.000 3
E 74 D'Alesio, Victor 2 0|0 1|2 1]o067|1 1|0 2|1 3]025]3 404290 0] 00 7 0.000 2
E75 OToole, Mike 4 o2 2|6 2007502 2|1 2|3 404299 6] 0600[0 0] 60 15 | 0.400 4
E 76 Thomas, Tony 2 2|3 1|5 3]0625|3 o1 3|4 3]0571]9 610600f0 0] 25 15 | 0.167 4
E 77 Schaefer, Pat 1 olo 21 203332 1[0 1|2 205003 4]|0429]|0 0| 00 7 0.000 3
E 78 Phillips, Julie 1 1|2 o3 1]o750|1 1|1 o2 1]0667]|5 2]0714[0 0] 20 7 0.286 2
E8/ Aim For Fame 9 15|17 17116 32[]0333[6 6|7 5[13 11] 0542 |42 54[ 0438 [0 6] 360 96 | 0375
E 80 Newton, Tamara o0 21 21 4Jo200]1 21 22 403333 8[o273[0 1] 25 11 | 0227 4
E 81 Newton, Ted o 2|0 3|l0 5]0000|1 3|1 1|2 4]033]2 901820 1] 55 11 | 0.500 4
E 82 Harris, Thomas 2 1|10 3|2 4103331 1|2 2|3 3]050]|5 7|0417[0 1] 10 12 | 0.083 4
E 83 Willoughby, Brendan 2 1|1 23 310500 |1 3[2 1|3 40429 6 7] 04620 1| 45 13 | 0346 4
E 84 Murray, Jason 1 1|1 1|2 210502 o0|l2 o4 o0]1000]6 2]0750[0 0] 55 3 0.688 2
E 85 Goodheart, Elizabeth 1 1o 1|1t 20331 ofo ofl1 of1000|2 2]050] 0 o 00 4 0.000 2
E 86 Wooten, Michael 0 3|1 1|1 4]020]0 1|2 1|2 2]050]3 6103330 0] 20 9 0.222 3
E 87 Parker, Charles 2 1|2 114 2106672 1|1 23 3|o050 |7 5]058]0 1| 35 12 | 0292 3
E 88 Fischlein, Kris 1 3|1 3|2 6]0250|3 1|3 1|6 2]0750]|8 8] 050/ 0 1]|115]| 16 | 0719 4
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F1/ Bangin the Wire 10 1411 13]21 2700438 |6 6|5 711 13] 0458 |43 53] 0448 |0 0] 385 | 96 | 0.401
F 10 Williams, Kelsey o 41 3] 1 7]ors|1 2|1 3]2 5]o0286]3 12]0200 [0 o] 30 15 | 0200 [ 4
F 11 Prosser, Brad o 1|1 o|l1 1]050]0 1|0 2|0 30000 ] 1 410201 [0 0] 00 5 0.000 | 2
F 12 Port, Brian 2 1|3 1|5 210744 o2 26 2075011 4]0733]0 0| 75 15 | 0500 | 4
F 13 Bowen, Andy 1 2|2 1|3 3]050|1 2|2 1|3 3]050]|6 610500 0| 80 12 | 0.667 3
F 14 Stark, Parker 3 2|1 3|4 504443 1|3 1|6 21075010 7| 0580 0| 80 17 | 0471 4
F 15 Mincey, Chris 1 2|10 3|1 501672 2|1 2|3 40429 4 9]0308[0 0] 60 13 | 0.462 3
F 16 Alexander, Will 3 0|13 0|6 01000 |1 2|1 1|2 3]0400] 8 3| 07270 0] 60 11 | 0.545 3
F17 Klug, Tony 0 2|0 2|0 4]0000]|0 2|0 2|0 4]0000] 0 810000 [0 0] 00 3 0.000 | 2
F 18 Harvery, Greg 0 0J]o o]0 o — o o]Jo oo o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
F2/ Sharky's Machine 9 15|19 15]18 30] 03758 4]9 3]17 7] 070852 44] 05420 o] 285] 96 | 0297
F20 Borgia, Pete 2 22 1[4 3Jos7t]2 2[4 ofle6 2]o0750]10 5][o0667 [0 0] 95 15 | 0.633 4
F21 Bateman, Jimmy 2 1|10 3|2 403332 1|2 0|4 1]080]6 5|0545[0 0] 10 11 | 0.091 3
F 22 Allison, Frank 1 1|1 1|2 2050 |1 1|1 1|2 2]050]|4 4]050]|0 0| 35 8 0.438 2
F 23 Barrett, Darren 1 2|0 4|1 601432 1|3 1|5 207146 8]0429[0 0] 00 14 | 0.000 | 4
F 24 Schaefer, Dan 0 3|2 0|2 3]0400]|3 0|1 1|4 1]080]|6 41 o0600f[0 0] 25 10 | 0250 | 3
F 25 Schaefer, John 1 2|3 o4 206673 0|2 1|5 1]083]9 3[0750[0 o] 95 12 | 0.792 3
F 26 Kruger, Lonny 1 21 22 40332 1|1 1|3 2|0600|5 6]|0455]|0 0| 1.0 11 | 0.091 3
F 27 Fink, Scott 0 0J0o 0|0 O — o o]Jo o]lo o 0 0 — 0o o] 00 0 0
F 28 Gunner, Ray 1 20 3|1 s|low7|1 1|2 1|3 2|0600| 4 7]034]0 0] 15 11 | 0136 | 3
F 29 Bennett, Mike 0 oJo 1]0 1]0000]|0 1|2 0|2 1]0667]2 21]050([0 0] 00 4 | 0000 | 2
F3/ Death Throw 10 14[15 925 2305216 65 7[11 13] 0458 [47 49 049 [0 0] 315 96 | 0328
F 30 Willis, Tolson 2 22 214 4Jos0[3 1[1 2[4 3Jos571 |8 7[]0533 [0 of 20 15 | 0133 4
F 31 Bosier, Sean 1 312 23 503752 2|2 2|4 40500 |7 9]0438]|0 0] 25 16 | 0156 | 4
F 32 Willis, Angie 1 3/0 ofl1 3]020]0 1|1 2|1 3]0250]2 6102500 0] 00 8 0.000 | 4
F 33 Bradshaw, Tyler 1 1|1 1|2 2]o0s500[0 ofo oo o 2 2105000 of 30 4 | o750 | 2
F 34 Fortune, Chase 2 2|3 1|5 3]065|1 3|1 3|2 6]0250]7 904380 0] 55 16 | 0344 | 4
F 35 Willis, Bladen 1 o4 ofs5 o100 |2 2|2 2|4 405009 4]|0692]|0 0| 80 13 | 0.615 4
F 36 Willis, Logan 1 o|l2 1|3 1]0750|3 o1 2|4 206677 3]070/[0 0] 70 10 | 0700 | 3
F 37 Ware, Niko 1 3|1 22 50286 |1 3|2 1|3 404295 9]0357]|0 0] 35 14 | 0250 | 4
F4/ Sofa Kings 16 813 11]29 190604 5 72 10 7 17] 029243 53] 0448 [0 0] 245 ] 96 | 0.255
F 40 Keim, Roger 3 1|2 215 306252 22 214 40509 7[]o0s53[0 of 70 16 | 0438 | 4
F 41  Alcon, Tony 1 2|4 o5 20742 2|0 4|2 602507 8] 04670 0] 20 15 | 0133 4
F 42 Bozza, Doug 3 1|2 2|5 3]0625]|2 2|0 4|2 602507 9| o0438([0 0] 60 16 | 0375 4
F 43  Moore, Ken 3 1|10 3|3 4]049]0 1/0 2]0 3]0000 |3 7[0300f0 of 35 10 | 0350 | 4
F 44  Plotkin, Jeremy 1 ofl2 23 2|o0600|1 3[0 4|1 701254 90380 0| 20 13 | 0154 | 4
F 45 Moore, Andrew 0 0Jo 0|0 O —~ o o]Jo o]o o 0 0 — 0o o] 00 0 0
F 46 Campbell, Aaron 2 23 1|5 30652 2|2 2|4 40509 7]053[0 0] 30 16 | 0188 | 4
F 47 Graham, Jill 3 1]0 1|3 2]o0600|1 2|0 2|1 4]020] 4 610400 ([0 0] 10 10 | 0100 | 4
F5/ Nein Mark 12 12/15 927 2105638 4[8 416 8| 0667 [59 37] 06150 0] 420 96 | 0438
F 50 Pender, Aime 1 2]o 11 3Jo2s0[1 2]1 22 403333 7]0300[0 of 00 10 [ 0000 [ 4
F 51 Oberndorfer, B.J. 1 2|1 3|2 502863 ofl2 1|5 10837 6]058|0 0] 35 13 | 0269 | 4
F 52 Whitley, Brian 2 1|3 0|5 1]083|2 1|2 0|4 10809 2|o0818[0 0] 40 11 | 0364 | 3
F 53 Wrenn, Cameron 3 0|l1 1|4 1]080/[3 0|2 1|5 1]083]|9 2|o0818[0 0] 45 11 | 0.409 3
F 54 Updyke, Gerald 2 2|4 o|l6 20107501 2|2 1|3 3]050]9 506430 0] 80 14 | 0571 4
F 55 Lang, John 1 22 23 40429 |2 1|2 2|4 305717 70500 0| 90 14 | 0.643 4
F 56 Hall, Jon 2 1|14 o|l6 1]087|3 1|2 1|5 2071411 3| 078 (|0 0] 95 14 | 0679 | 4
F 57 Ferraro, Kimberly 0 2|0 2|0 4]0000]|1 1|3 0|4 1]|080]| 4 5| 04440 0] 35 9 | 0.389 3
F6/ Dart Bags 14 1012 12126 22] 05424 8|5 7] 9 15] 037544 52] 0458 [0 0] 33.0] 96 | 0.344
F 60 Bailey, Craig 3 1|1 3] 4 4fos00[3 1[]2 25 3]0625]9 7]o0563[0 of 10 16 | 0.063 4
F 61 Ehrmann, Rob 3 0|13 0|6 010003 0|1 2|4 2]0667]|10 2|083(f[0 0] 65 12 | 0542 3
F 62 Fishbeck, Brent 2 2|1 313 5]035]l0 4|2 2|2 602505 11| 0313[0 0] 100/ 16 | 0.625 4
F 63 Grubbs, Gabe 4 o3 1|7 10851 3|2 23 51037510 6] 06250 0] 120 16 | 0750 | 4
F 64 lessi, Austin 1 20 31 s5|ow7|0o 3[2 1|2 40333 9]020]|0 0o 1.0 12 | 0.083 3
F 65 Gibson, Jason 1 2|2 1|3 310501 2|1 2|2 4]033]|5 7|0417[0 0] 25 12 | 0.208 3
F 66 Gibson, Jeannie o 1]0 1]0 2]0000]0 1|0 1|0 210000 0 410000 [0 0] 00 4 | 0.000 1
F 67 Jones, Tre o 1|1 o|l1 1]0s50]0 1]0 1|]0 210000 1 3[025/ 0 0] 00 4 | 0.000 1
F 68 Kedell, Pete o 1|1 o|l]1 1]o0s50]0 1|0 1|]0 2]0000] 1 3[0250/f0 0] 00 4 | 0.000 1
F 69 Vance, Hugh 0 0J]0o 0|0 0 — o o]Jo oo o 0 0 — 0o o] 00 0 0
F7/ Heart of Dartness 15 911 1326 2205427 5[7 5[14 10] 058 [54 42] 05630 0] 345] 96 | 0359
F 70 Furdon, Matt 2 22 214 4Jos0[2 2[3 1[5 306259 7[o0563[0 of 95 16 | 0594 [ 4
F 71 Furdon, Chelsca 2 2|1 23 40492 1|2 24 3|o0s571|7 7]050]|0 0| 25 14 | 0179 | 4
F 72 Furdon, Brian 4 0|2 2|6 2007502 1|2 2|4 31057110 5| 06670 0] 60 15 | 0400 | 4
F 73 Furdon, Jenny o 2|1 1|1 3]0250]|1 2|1 1|2 3]0400]3 6]033[0 0] 10 9 | o0.111 4
F 74 King, Jason 3 0|1 2|4 206672 1|3 0|5 1]083]9 3[0750[0 0] 20 12 | 0.167 3
F75 Roy, Lance 2 23 1|5 30653 1|1 3[4 40509 7]053[0 0] 80 16 | 0500 | 4
F 76 Hanson, Jesier "Ace" o 1]/]0 1]0 2]0000]0 1]/]0 0|0 1]0000] 0 30000 [0 0|10 3 0.333 1
F 77 Roe, Corey 2 o1 213 206002 1|2 1[4 206677 4] 0636]|0 0] 45 11 | 0.409 3
F8/ We're Sexy & We Throw It 10 1410 14]20 28] 0417 [ 4 8|7 5|11 13] 0458 [ 42 54 0438 [0 0] 285 | 96 | 0.297
F 80 McNamara, Ken 3 1|2 215 3Joe2s 2 23 1|5 3[]0625][10 606250 of105] 16 [ 0656 4
F 81 McNamara, Karen 0 2|0 1]0 3]0000]|1 o1 2|2 2]050]2 5|028 [0 0] 00 7 | 0000 | 4
F 82 Bohanan, Heather o 2|0 3|0 5]0000]|0 2|2 1|2 3]0400] 2 8] 020 [0 0] 00 10 | 0000 | 3
F 83 Jones, Anne o0 1/]0 2|0 3]0000]0 1|1 1|1 2]033]1 5/[0167[0 0] 00 6 | 0000 | 3
F 84 Jones, Mike 4 o2 2|6 207502 2|2 1|4 3]0571]|10 51| 0667 [0 0] 80 15 | 0533 4
F 85 Morlando, Jim o0 2|0 1]0 3]0000]0 2|1 1|1 3]0250]1 6101430 0] 00 7 | 0000 | 2
F 86 Gillespie, Jeff 1 12 of3 1|o7s0|1 21 1|2 304005 4]056]|0 0| 1.0 9 | o0.111 2
F 87 Jenkins, Leah 0 2|2 0|2 2]050]0 2|0 1]0 3]0000 |2 5|o0286(f0 0 45 7 | 0.643 2
F 88 Jenkins, Kyle 1 1o 21t 3fo250|1 1fo 1|1 20332 5]|02]|0 0| 00 7 0.000 | 2
F 89 Boucher, Keith 1 2|2 1|3 3]050|1 2|3 0|4 2]0667]|7 5|058|[0 o 45 12 | 0375 3
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G1/ Shark Shooters 12 12]14 1026 2] 054926 67 513 11] 054252 44 0542 [0 o] 320] 96 [ 0333
G 10  Stacy, Michelle 0 2[0 oo 2]oo000 |1 of1 12 106672 30400 [0 0] 20 5 0.400 3
G 11 Stacy, Rod 1 o1 2|2 2]o050 |1 2|3 0|4 206676 4106000 0| 20 10 | 0.200 3
G 12 Mitchell, Liz 2 0|1 2|3 206000 1|2 0|2 1]|0667|5 3]0625/|0 0] 35 8 0.438 3
G 13 Keller, Tony 1 2|3 o4 210667 |1 2|2 0|3 206007 4106360 0] 25 11 | 0227 3
G 14 Graber, Shawn 2 0|3 o5 o100 |2 1|2 1|4 206679 2]088[0 0| 30 11 | 0273 3
G 15 Healy, Simon 1 2|1 2|2 4]033 |2 1|0 1|2 2]050 |4 610400 0|55 10 | 0.550 3
G 16  Schmitt, Jacqueline 1 2/0 of1 2]033|0 o|o0o 3|0 30000 |1 51]0167[0 0] 00 6 0.000 3
G 17 Wissinger, Wes 2 2|1 2|3 40493 1|2 2|5 3|0625|8 7]053|0 0| 85 15 | 0.567 4
G 18  Vlahos, George 2 1|3 o5 10832 1|1 1|3 2]0600|8 3]0727[0 0] 35 11 | 0318 3
G 19  Steiner, Jacob "Tank" 0 1|1 2f(1 3f[o020]0 3|1 1|1 4]o020]|2 7[02 |0 0] 15 9 0.167 3
G2/ She-nanigans 14 10]12 12]26 22[ 05492 [5 717 5[12 12] 0500 [ 50 46| 0521 [13 0] 315 96 | 0328
G 20 Phillips, Leslie 2 23 1|5 3]o0625[4 o3 1|7 1087512 407502 of11.0] 16 | 0688 4
G 21  Stewart, Colleen 0 olo ofo0 o 0 0|0 0] 0 o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
G 22 Stephan, Keri 3 103 1{6 20701 3|1 2|2 5|02 |8 705332 0o 30 15 | 0.200 4
G 23  Clement, Dawn 3 1|3 of6 1]o087|0 4|2 2|2 6]020|8 7[0533 ]2 0 50 15 | 0333 4
G 24 Hoover, Kim 2 0|2 2|4 2006673 1|3 1|6 2075010 4107142 0] 45 14 | 0321 4
G 25 Taylor, Tisha o 2/0 3{0 s5fo000 |1 1|2 1|3 2]0600|3 7]030]|1 0of 35 10 | 0.350 3
G 26 Fahey, Beck 1 3|1 1|2 4]o033 |1 3|1 2|2 5028 |4 9]038]|2 0|10 13 | 0.077 4
G 27 Watson, Ruth 3 1|0 4(3 s5f0375/0 2|2 1|2 3]o0400 |5 8038 |2 0o 35 13 | 0.269 4
G 28  (paid - but unfilled) 0 0lo ofo o 0 0/0 0|0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
G3/ Diddler on the Roof 10 1410 14[20 28 [ 0417 [ 5 717 5[12 12] 0500 |44 52] 0458 [0 13] 260 | 96 [ 0271
G 30 Martin, Claude 1 1|0 21 3]o020 |1 32 1[3 40494 77 03640 2] 25 11 | 0227 4
G 31 Barletta, Phil 1 1|3 o4 1]o080 |2 1|2 0|4 1]|080]| 8 21080/ 0 1| 20 10 | 0.200 3
G 32 Bernstein, Nick o 1]0 1|0 2]o0000 |0 1[0 1|0 2]0000] 0 4100000 0| 00 4 0.000 2
G 33 Ejlali, Shervin 1 3|0 2|1 s5]o0167 |1 2|3 1|4 305715 8] 03850 2| 30 13 | 0231 4
G 34  Grochocinski, Paul 2 2|2 2|4 4050 1 2|2 o3 2]|0600]|7 6] 0580 2| 50 13 | 0385 4
G 35 Hamer, Andrew 2 0|0 2|2 2]050 [0 oflo 1|0 1]|0000|2 3]040] 0 0| 15 5 0.300 2
G 36 Henne, Brett 0 0|2 o2 o100 (|2 0|2 0|4 0] 1006 0] 1000 1| 55 6 0.917 2
G 37 Quintana, Abaddon 2 1|3 o5 1]o083(3 of1 1|4 1]|080]9 2]o088[0 1| 50 11 | 0455 3
G 38 Ramirez, Ismael 1 1|0 4|1 s5]o0167|0 2|1 3|1 5/]0167|2 10]0167 |0 2| 15 12 | 0125 4
G 39 Woodard, David 0 4/0 1[0 s5f[oo00]o 3|1 2|1 5]0167 |1 10][009]0 2] 00 11 | 0.000 4
G4/ Flight Club 14 10]13 11]27 21] 0563 [10 215 7[15 9] 062557 39] 0594 [0 0] 515] 96 | 0536
G 40 Clark, Renee 0 o|lo0o oo o 1 oflo of1 o100 |1 o] 10000 0 00 1 0.000 1
G 41  Hunsberger, Jim 2 0|0 1|2 10667 |1 oflo0o 2|1 2]033|3 3]050 [0 0|55 6 0.917 3
G 42  Owen, Hal 2 0|2 o4 o100 |3 1|2 1|5 207149 2]o0818[0 0] 65 11 | 0591 4
G 43 Kahn, Julie 0 2]0 2[00 4 o000 |0 1|2 2|2 3]0400 |2 7[022]0 0o 00 9 0.000 4
G 44 Jarmon, Mike 1 3|0 3|1 6]0143 |3 1]l0 1|3 2]0600|4 8] 033|0 0| 40 12 | 0333 4
G 45 Nicklaus, Eileen 2 1|2 2|4 305713 of1 1|4 1]|080]|8 4106670 0| 70 12 | 0583 4
G 46 Melkum, Adam 1 1|0 3|1 4]o020 (|0 o|l1 1|1 1050 |2 51|02 [0 0] 10 7 0.143 3
G 47 Owen, Jim 0 1|2 of2 1]o0667|2 0|0 2|2 2]050 /|4 3[0571]|0 0| 50 7 0.714 2
G 48  Witucki, Lauren 2 2|3 o5 20744 of1 3|5 3|0625]10 5| 0667 [0 0| 70 15 | 0467 4
G 49 Manske, McKenna 4 0|4 o8 01000 |3 1|3 1]6 2075014 2]085[0 0] 155] 16 | 0969 4
G5/ Bright Side of Flights 13 1111 13]24 24[ 0500 [ 7 515 7[12 12] 0500 [ 48 48] 0500 [0 0] 240 | 96 | 0.250
G 50 McLeary, Devin 2 1|1 33 4fo49 1 22 13 3]050]6 704620 0] 30 13 | 0231 4
G 51 Kline, John 3 1|3 1{6 207503 1|2 2|5 3]0625 |11 5| 0688 |0 0 45 16 | 0.281 4
G 52 Mavani, Alfaaz 2 1|0 1|2 2]050 2 1|1 1|3 2]0600|5 410560 0| 15 9 0.167 3
G 53 Bender, Kathan 2 2|1 3|3 503751 2|1 3|2 5028 |5 10]033|0 0| 40 15 | 0267 4
G 54  Allmon, Marcus 2 2|0 3|2 50261 10 4|1 5/]|0167|3 10| 023 [0 0] 30 13 | 0231 4
G 55 Taing, Richard 0 0|0 o]o o 0 0|0 0] 0 o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
G 56 Gaston, Sean o0 o|lo 1|0 1]o0000 |1 oflo0o o1 o] 1000 |1 11050 [0 0| 00 2 0.000 1
G 57 Moore, Tim 1 202 1|3 3]050 |3 1|2 1|5 207148 5]0615[0 0] 35 13 | 0.269 4
G 58  Quarles, Vincent 1 2|4 o5 2]o7maf2 22 214 4)050]|9 6] 06000 0 45 15 | 0.300 4
G6/ 21 Dart Salute 14 10]13 11[27 210563 [ 7 5[9 316 8] 0667 5 37] 0615 [0 o] 31.0] 96 [ 0323
G 60 Porzio, Yelena 0 1]o 1o 2fooo0o]1T of[0 of1 o100 |1 210330 o 00 3 0.000 1
G 61 Nguyen, Tommy 3 03 of6 01003 0|3 0|6 0] 1000 |12 01| 1000 |0 0f 75 12 | 0.625 3
G 62 Boudreaux, Mark 4 0|2 2|6 207501 3|3 1|4 4]050]|10 610625 |0 0| 20 16 | 0.125 4
G 63 Freeman, Beth 1 2/0 3|1 s5]o0167 |2 1|2 1|4 206675 7]0417[0 0] 20 12 | 0167 3
G 64 Green, Skylar o0 olo 1[0 1fo0000|0 o0o|1 of1 o] 1000 |1 1[050]0 0| 00 2 0.000 1
G 65 Cosimeno, Michelle 0 3|1 21 s5fow7|2 2|3 1|5 306256 8|04 |0 0| 1.0 14 | 0071 4
G 66 Wilson, John 2 2|3 1|5 3]0625(2 2|3 0|5 2071410 5| 06670 0] 95 15 | 0.633 4
G 67 Neill, Greg 3 1|4 of7 1|o0853 0|3 1|6 1] 08713 20870 0| 90 15 | 0.600 4
G 68  Seldon, Dawn 1 1|0 1|1 2]033[0 2|0 2|0 40000 |1 61014 [0 0] 00 7 0.000 3
G 69 Henson, Roy 0 0olo oo o 0 0/0 0|0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
G7/ Throwin' on the Bayou 10 14)11 13]21 27] 0438 [ 4 8|4 8] 8 16 0333 [37 59| 0385 [0 6] 215 96 | 0.224
G 70 Holdaway, lan 2 1|1 23 3050 [0 3[1 11 40204 70340 0] 00 11 | 0.000 3
G 71 Bamnhill, Alex 1 3|1 3|2 6]020 |1 3|1 2|2 5028 |4 11]0207 |0 1] 80 15 | 0.533 4
G 72 Austin, Will 1 1|3 o4 1]o080 |1 2|2 1|3 30507 4106360 1| 20 11 | 0182 3
G 73  Alley, Beckett 1 1|o 1|1 2]033 |1 2|1 2|2 40333 6]033[0 1] 20 9 0.222 3
G 74 Moss, Conrad 1 1|2 1|3 2]o0600 |1 2|1 1|2 304015 51050/ |0 0| 10 10 | 0.100 3
G 75 Turtoro, Reid o 1]0 1|0 2]0000 |0 1[0 2|0 30000/ 0 5] 0000/|0 0| 00 5 0.000 2
G 76 Owens, Martha 1 3|2 2|3 5]0375|/0 2|1 3|1 5]0167|4 10] 028 [0 1] 25 14 | 0179 4
G 77 Owens, Michael 2 2|2 1|4 3]o057m |3 1|1 2|4 3|057m|8 6] 0571 [0 1| 60 14 | 0429 4
G 78  Cullen, Peter 1 1|0 2|1 3]o020 |1 o|o0o 2|1 20332 5|02 [0 1] 00 7 0.000 2
G 79  Rusch, Corbin 0 0o0lo ofo o 0 0/0 0|0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
G8/ Double Vision 9 1512 1221 270438 |4 8[]4 8[ 8 16| 0333 [37 59[ 0385 [9 0] 255] 9 | 0.266
G 80 Ham, Mike 2 23 1|5 306253 1|1 3[4 4]o0s50][9 7]o053[1 of 85 16 | 0531 4
G 81 Morgan, Scott 1 2|2 1|3 3]050 [0 3|1 3|1 6]|0143|4 9]038]|1 0| 00 13 | 0.000 4
G 82 Morgan, Crystal 0 2]0 2[00 4fo0000|2 0|0 3|2 3]0400 |2 7[022]|1 0o 00 9 0.000 3
G 83 DeMartino, Joe 1 2|1 3|2 5|02 |0 4|1 3|1 7]|0125|3 12]020 /|1 0] 50 15 | 0333 4
G 84 Thompson, Kyle 0 2]0 1[0 3fo0000 |2 1|1 1|3 2]0600|3 5[0375]|1 0| 00 8 0.000 3
G 85 Williams, Brian 1 1|1 1|2 2]050 [0 2|0 o]0 20000 |2 4]033[|1 0| 10 6 0.167 3
G 86 Murphy, Mike o0 2|1 1f{1 3fo020|0 2|0 o]0 2]0000]| 1 5|o0167]|1 0| 00 6 0.000 3
G 87 Murphy, Brooke 2 0|0 2|2 2]050 [0 ofl2 1|2 1]|0667]|4 3]0571 |1 0| 00 7 0.000 4
G 88  Dahulich, Jeff 2 2014 ofe6 2fo750|1 3|2 203 5037509 7]053]|1 0]11.0] 16 | 0688 4






